


_‘~ —— ) ¢ AY
= I 3 i)
AMTENBERATE—REGIT. £77. BEF—EHEHNME LAT,
BRTIE, AFRESIHFES. FHEA, AEREBHERAABARAGFE SH

R, MEmREHITEEROEE, Ak, “RE” BREVEREKEM, BRI AER
HIGF I,

NEIFEEFFHARVE T RIS MR R . SAF/SAE/SAD/SALI R 51T EGEEIEIE ML .
UDLRFITEHA LM T XS . PCRIINES R KRIIMBEZRIGERBIFEBYL. SKM
25N @SR EN . SRCRIERBEN RGIRINFHERBEN., @/ ZHFRMm.
ME. 8%, LI, B, B, HEVK. HFESRBREOVMIESEHTI,

ANRIBRIZE, FmeBEdISO001FER A INEFEBEOS KA., mIEF, EE.
K=, TEH, sEEREEFRET LR, IHNEXR, EERFRTH LEZEERIFHNEE,

SHHEH. KRMME. BRHRSERMN-WERENREMKIE, BBEREERN
ShER. BARMIKRERARSRIES. BREE,

.
FF=m A, MEMSAMEREMESR, BEAURNAREIRAAE, BB
RARARRERS -




BARAT

CHINERY CO.,\LTD.

Abeout US

Taizhou Sihai machinery Co.,ltd is a company specialized in research, manufacture
and service of speed gearbox. Ever since establishment, we have been persisting in
technical innovation. Itis the reason that our products branding “Chen Xin” have enjoyed
such successful global sales.

At present, our company mainly products are RV worm gearbox, SAF/SAE/SAD/ASL
Four series planetary gearboxes, UDLseries speed variator, PC series helical gear unit,
K series micro AC geared motor, SKM series hyperboloid geared speed reducer, SRC
helical gearbox and G3 helical geared motor. The products are widely applied in the
mechanical equipment field such as food & beverage, cement, package, chemical &
dyeing, rubber &plastic, CNC machine tool,etc.

Our product have been processed ISO 9001 Quality System Certification and
exported to European countries like Italy, Spain, Britain, Poland, Turkey, USA, also we
exportto middle east, Asia country and so on. Our company earn the good reputation
with our outstanding quality and service.

Customers first, Customers satisfaction, excellent after-sale service and incessant
innovation are our tenet and motto. We will go all out to provide all the customers with
high quality and service.

Notice:

Because of the improvement to the products.Sometime,you will find the real
products may differ from the details as carried in the catalogues,so please take the
version of catalogues as standard or please contactus foraccuracy.Thanks!



CONTENTS H 3k

SAF/SAFR Series

SAF/SAFR %%l 001-014

SAE/SAER Series

SAE/SAER F%l 015-026

SAD/SADR/SADS Series

SAD/SADR/SADS F%l 027-045

SAL/SALR Series

SAL/SALR F%l 046-058



SAF/SAFR Series

SAF/SAFR %351

oMAERYT | 42mm—220mm
SERENE | 14Nm—2000Nm
BoRLE B | 3/4/5/6/7/8/9/10
W% | 15/20/25/30/35/40/45
50/60,/70,/80/90/100
EBie  BY | <1, <3 <8 arc—min
W | <3, <5, <10 arc-min

SAE/SAER Series
SAE/SAER 31

7 MANER 50mm—235mm
SEMENE | 14Nm—2000Nm
BURLL B3 | 3/4/5/6/7/8/9/10
iﬂ-‘_ﬁ 15/20/25/30/35/40/45
50/60/70/80/90/100
Eig B% | <1,<3 <8 arcmin
W | <3, <5, <10 arc—min

SAD/SADR/SADS Series

SAD/SADR/SADS %%l

7HEER 47mm—255mm
UEMHAE | 14Nm—2000Nm
oL 8% | 4/5/7/10
S&dﬁ 20/25/35/40/50/70/100
16/21/31/61/91
B B% | <1, <3 <8 arcmin
Wi | <3, <5, <10 arc—min

SAL/SALR Series

SAL/SALR %31

7R ER T 70mm—280mm
SEmBAE | 9Nm—2000Nm
BIERLL BY | 2/3/4/5/6/7/8/9
W5 | 10/15/20/25/30/35/40
50/60/70/80/90

BiE 8%

<1, <3, <8 arc—min

Y&

<3, <5, <10 arc—min

TMAERY | 42mm—220mm
SERENE | INm—2000Nm
TIELL B | 3/4/5/6/7/8/9/10/14/20
A5 | 25/30/35/40/45/50/60/70/80
90/100/120/140/160/180/200
1 =] <2, <6, <10 arc—min
Wi | <4, <8, <14 arc-min
7MAERY | 50mm—235mm
SERENE | INm—2000Nm
BOREE B | 3/4/5/6/7/8/9/10/14/20
A5 | 25/30/35/40/45/50/60/70/80
90/100/120/140/160/180/200
B BY | <2, <6,<10 arc-min
W <4, <8, <14 arc—min
7N ER A7mm—255mm
SERENE | 14Nm—2000Nm
BOEEE B | 4/5/7/8/10/14/20
W5 | 25/35/40/50/70/100/140/200
B BY | <2, <6,<10 arc-min
W <4, <8, <14 arc—min
7MEERY | 70mm—280mm
FEHEAE | INm—2000Nm
BOREE BE | 2/3/4/5/6/7/8/9/10
A5 | 15/20/25/30/3 40/45/50/60/70
80/90/100/120/140/160/180
1 B <2, <b, <10 arc—min
0§t




SAFR....

PLANETARY GEARBOXES
HIGH PRECISION

SAF/SAFR %3
EE R TE KL i aT




S A F ,STI;E:%;I%%CAT | ONS ;s%;

AELIE AR

g % H | MEb' [SAF042 [SAF060 [SAF060A]SAF090 [SAFO90A[ SAF115 [SAF142 [SAF180 [SAF220
3 20 55 — 130 — 208 | 342 | 588 [1,140
4 19 50 — 140 — 290 | 542 [1,050[1,700
5 22 60 — 160 — 330 | 650 [1.200[2,000
: 6 20 55 — 150 — 310 | 600 [1.100[1,900
7 19 50 — 140 — 300 | 550 [1.100[1.800
8 17 45 — 120 — 260 | 500 [1.000[1,600
9 14 40 — 100 — 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
10 14 40 — 100 — 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
15 20 55 55 130 | 130 | 208 | 342 | 588 [1,140
HERHET. Nm 20 19 50 50 140 | 140 [ 290 | 542 [1,050[1,700
25 22 60 60 160 | 160 | 330 | 650 |1,200[2,000
30 20 55 55 150 | 150 | 310 | 600 [1.100[1.900
35 19 50 50 140 [ 140 | 300 | 550 [1,100[1,800
40 17 45 45 120 | 120 | 260 | 500 [1,000][1,600
45 14 40 40 1700 | 100 [ 230 | 450 [ 900 [1.500
2 50 22 60 60 160 | 160 | 330 | 650 |1,200[2,000
60 20 55 55 150 | 150 | 310 | 600 [1,100[1,900
70 19 50 50 140 | 140 | 300 | 550 [1,100[1.800
80 17 45 45 120 [ 120 | 260 | 500 [1,000[1,600
90 14 40 40 100 | 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
100 14 40 40 ] 100 [ 100 [ 230 [ 450 [ 900 [1,500
EAME BT, Nm 1,2 13~100 SEHEmE A%

BN Rn. rpm 1,2 |3~1001]5,000[5,000][5,000][4,000[4,000[4,000[3,000[3,000]/2,000
EABMAERn, rpm 1,2 [3~1001010,000/10,000[10.000]8,000[8,000][8,000][6,000[6.000[4,000
o b : 1 3~10 — — — <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
BREHRPO remin T s ~100] _— = — | <3 | <3 | <3 | <3 | <3 | <3
o ks : 1 3~10 | <3 <3 <3 <3 <3 <3 <3 <3 <3
REHERPI aremn T 5~100] <5 | <5 | <5 | <5 | <5 | <5 | <5 | <5 | <5
— e s : 1 3~10 | <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 | <8 <8 <8 <8
iRk H R P2 BremIn 5 ~100] <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 |<10 | <10 | <10 | <10
H & Wl Nm/arcmin| 1,2 [3~100 3 7 7 14 14 25 50 145 | 225
BERE N o’ N 1,2 |3~100] 702 [1,377]1,377/2,985/2,985/6,100/8,460][14,500[50,000
BRI I Fours N 1,2 [3~100] 350 | 630 | 630 [1,300/1,300[3,000][4,000]6,200[35,000
AEWE o’ N 1.2 [3~100] 390 | 765 | 765 [1,625|1,625[3,350[4,700]7,250[25,000

FHES hr 1,2 |13~100 20,000%
o " 1 3~10 >974%
B0 b 2 [15~100 >94%
58 Ke 1 3~10 0.6 | 14 [ — T 3.3 — 1 69 ] 13 [ 31 | 53
= 2 15~100] 09 | 1.6 [ 20 [ 47 | 55 | 87 | 17 | 35 [ 66
FHEE c 1,2 13~100 -10°C~+90°C
hEha) 1,2 [3~100 SH B A (NVOGEL 792D)
RN 1,2 [3~100 P65
ZEF @ 1,2 13~100 TEnm
B E{E (n:=3000rpm) dB 1,2 [3~100] <56 | <58 | <58 | <60 | <60 | <63 | <65 | <67 | <70
et ) = B B
RENE R E
M B W | BEB' [SAF042 [SAF060 [SAF060A] SAF090 [SAFO90A[ SAF115 [SAF142 [SAF180 [SAF220
3 0.03 | 0.16 — 0. 61 — 3.25 | 9.21 | 28.98 | 69.60
4 0.03 | 0.14 — 0.48 — .74 | 7.54 | 23.67 | 54.37
5 0.03 | 0.13 — 0.47 — 2.71 7.40 | 23.29 | 53.27
’ 6 0.03 | 0.13 — 0.45 — 2.65 | 1.5 | 20.75 | 51.72
7 0.03 | 0.13 — 0.45 — 2.60 | 7.14 | 22.48 | 50.97
8 0.03 | 0.13 — 0.44 — 2.58 | 7.07 | 22.59 | 50.84
9 0.03 | 0.13 — 0.44 — 2.57 | 7.04 | 22.53 | 50.63
10 0.03 | 0.13 — 0.44 — 2.57 | 7.03 | 22.51 | 50.56
15 0.03 | 0.03 013 | 047 | 047 | 271 | 740 | 3.9
BHiRE, Kg. cm? 20 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 | 0.47 21 7.42 | 23.29

25 0.03 0.03
30 0.03 0.03
35 0.03 0.03
40 0.03 0.03

0
0
0 0.13 0.47 0.47 2.7 7.42 23.29
0
0
0.
45 0.03 0.03 0.
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.13 0.47 0.47 2.1 7.42 23.29
0.13 0.47 0.47 2.7 7.42 23.29
0.13 0.47 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
0.13 0.47 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
0.13 0.44 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
0.13 0.44 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
0.13 0.44 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
0.13 0.44 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
90 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
100 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51

TR (=N /N O BHEN100ronH, KATREEACHE.
¥ EHEE, ERESR10, 000hrs

2 50 0.03_| 0.03
60 0.03 | 0.03
70 0.03 | 0.03
80 0.03 | 0.03

oo oo | oo |wo oo oo oo oo | oo |wo

©



SAF

R~F (875, WiREL i=3~10)
DIMENSIONS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=3~ 10)

L2 L8 c8 Ou
L3 610 |
\g\ ] J |
— ®|
9 | g
8t —AH——— 11
|
%) 1 }
y‘} “ L7 c6
c4
Blyo L6
ﬁ /
| D6
CEENESS BERS2 | om, L
[EfL:mm]
Rt SAF042 SAF060 SAF090 SAF115 SAF142 SAF180 SAF220
D1 50 70 100 145 185 215 250
D2 3.4 5.5 6.5 9 11 13 17
D3¢ 12 14 20 32 40 55 75
D4 s 35 50 80 110 130 160 180
D5 14 14 25 32 45 72 80
D6 M4X0.7P M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P | M12X1.75P| M16X2P M20X2.5P | M20X2.5P
D7 56 80 116 175 230 260 340
L1 42 60 90 130 175 205 260
L2 23 32 41 55 87 91 116
L3 2.5 3 3 4 5 6 8
L4 1 1.5 1.5 2 3 3 3
L5 16 25 32 40 63 70 90
Lé6 2 2 3 5 5 6 7
L7 4 6 10 15 18 20 25
L8 54 72 94 112 153 189 200
L9 4.5 4.8 7.2 10 12 15 15
L10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42 42
c1? 46 70 90 145 200 215 235
c2° M4 X0. 7P M5 X0. 8P M5X0.8P | MBX1.25P | M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P
c3? <12 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38 <55
c4’ 28 32 40 58 82 105 116
C5°%s 30 50 70 110 114.3 180 180
cé’ 4 5 5 10 10 10 10
c7? 42 60 90 130 175 190 220
cs8® 14 15 18 35 47 53 71
c9’ 91 119 153 202 287 333 412
c10° 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30 40
B1hs 4 5 6 10 12 16 20
H1 14 16 22.5 35 43 59 79.5

3. C1~CI0RARMREDAERF LR, HEMAE “REHIER" KR .



SA

F

R~F (W5, WiREE i=15~100)
DIMENS IONS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=15~100)

c9

L2 L8 c8 O
L3 ¢10
<=/ @
34 T —
=
1] cs
L4 04
L7
c9
By L6 L 0oz 2 » _'ciﬂ
S B e
4 =27 | [ [N = T,
I Dé L9 2l e -\ 1 77j77 o 8
9D3¢ @D3,, Lo \ . Kj ®
HERST  HERS?2 “\% ¥ . iy ills
2 G L7 o £
[BG:mm]
Rst [ SAF042 | SAF060 [ SAF060A| SAF090 |SAFO90A| SAF115 | SAF142 | SAF180 | SAF220
D1 50 70 100 145 185 215 250
D2 3.4 5.5 6.5 9 11 13 17
D3 s 12 14 20 32 40 55 75
D4 g 35 50 80 110 130 160 180
D5 14 14 25 32 45 72 80
D6 M4 X 0. 7P M5 X 0. 8P M8 X 1. 25P W12X1.75P M16 X 2P |M20X 2. 5P|M20 X 2. 5P
D7 56 80 116 175 230 260 340
L1 42 60 90 130 175 205 260
L2 23 32 41 55 87 91 116
L3 2.5 3 3 4 5 6 8
L4 1 1.5 1.5 2 3 3 3
L5 16 25 32 40 63 70 90
L6 2 2 3 5 5 6 7
L7 4 6 10 15 18 20 25
L8 81 97.5 | 110.5 | 122.5 | 134.5 | 153.5 196 232 296
L9 4.5 4.8 7.2 10 12 15 15
L10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42 42
c1* 46 46 70 70 90 90 145 200 215
C2* |M4XO0.7P|M4XO0.7P|M5X0. 8P/ M5X0. 8P| M5X0. 8P| M5X0. 8P| M8 X 1.25P |M12X1. 75PM12X 1. 75P
c3* <12 <12 <14 <14 <19 <19 <22 <35 <38
c4* 28 28 32 32 40 40 58 82 105
C5as 30 30 50 50 70 70 110 114.3 180
cé* 4 4 5 5 5 5 10 10 10
c7* 42 42 60 60 90 90 130 175 190
cs* 14 14 15 15 18 18 35 47 53
c9* 118 138.5 | 157.5 | 178.5 | 193.5 | 226.5 318 370 465
c10°* 8 8 10 10 11.5 11.5 21.5 28 30
B1h 4 5 6 10 12 16 20
H1 14 16 22.5 35 43 59 79.5

4. C1~CI0RAMREDRERM LR, EEMRE “BENER" KENERT.



_I_I:I ®
SAFR &t <
SPECIF I CATIONS ~
IR AL 14 6 #Jf
H W [ BEL [SAFRO42[SAFRO60]SAFRO90]SAFR115]SAFR142]SAFR180[SAFR220
3 9 36 90 195 | 342 | 588 |1,140
4 12 48 120 | 260 | 520 [1,040[1,680
5 15 60 150 | 325 | 650 |1,200/2,000
6 18 55 150 | 310 | 600 [1,100[1,900
' 7 19 50 140 | 300 | 550 |1,100[1,800
8 17 45 120 | 260 | 500 |1,000/1,600
9 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1.500
10 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
14 - 42 140 | 300 | 550 |1,100/1,800
20 - 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
15 14 - - — — - -
20 14 - - — — - -
‘ 25 15 60 150 | 325 | 650 |1,200[2,000
HEWME DB TS Nm 30 20 55 150 310 | 600 [1,100[1,900
35 19 50 140 | 300 | 550 |1,100[1,800
40 17 45 120 | 260 | 500 [1,000][1,600
45 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 |1.500
50 14 60 100 | 230 | 650 [1,200[2,000
) 60 20 55 150 | 310 | 600 |1.100]1.900
70 19 50 140 | 300 | 550 |1,100/[1,800
80 17 45 120 | 260 | 500 [1,000][1,600
90 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
100 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
120 - - 150 | 310 | 600 [1,100[1,900
140 - — 140 | 300 | 550 |1,100/1,800
160 - - 120 | 260 | 500 [1,000][1,600
180 — — 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
200 - - 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
Nm 1.2 [3~200 3EHEMENE
A 1 rpm 1,2 [3~200]5,000[5,000[4,000[4,000[3,000[3,000][2,000
= K i rpm 1,2 |3~200[10,000[170,000/8,000[8,000/6,000/6,000/4,000
o e s . 1 3~20 | — - <2 <2 <2 <2 <2
B E S RPO aremin ———5~200 — — [ <4 | <4 | <4 [ <4 | <4
R . 1 3~20| <6 <6 <6 <6 <6 <6 <6
B EHRP arcmin 7 ps~200 <8 | <8 | <8 | <8 | <8 | <8 | <8
— i db : 3~20 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10
0 S B P2 aremin 2 25~2000 <14 | <14 | <14 [ <14 | <14 | <14 | <14
&N No/arcmin| 1,2 13~200] 3 7 14 25 50 145 225
B0 FIFe N 1,2 [3~200] 702 [1,377/2,985[6,100/8,460/13,05050,000
BV [E FIFoare N 1,2 [3~200] 350 | 630 [1,300/[2,400/4,000/6,200[35,000
B Vr 4 6] 1 Foam N 1,2 [3~200] 390 | 765 |1,625[3,350/4,700/7,250/25,000
FHE® hr 11,2 3~200 23000*
27 \ 3~20 >95%
HE % 7 [25~200 >924%
58 Ke 1 3~20 1.0 [ 2.1 | 5.8 [11.2 [22.4]46.8178.0
= 2 [25~2000 1.3 | 2.0 | 4.6 | 11.1 | 21.8 | 43.7 [81.9
EAEE C | 1.2 [3~200 -10° C~+90°
L 1,2 [3~200 ;.ﬁm,ﬁ,mﬁ NYOGEL 792D)
5 1,2 |3~200 P65
5 1,2 [3~200 TE R
E-Z & (n1=3000rpm) dB 1,2 [3~200] <61 ] <63 ] <65 <68 | <70 | <72 [ <74
‘u ‘\ JHE
1 T B | BB [SAFRO42[SAFRO60]SAFRO90]SAFR115]SAFR142]SAFR180[SAFR220
3~10] 0.09 | 0.35 6.84 | 23.4 | 68.9 | 135.4
1 14 — 0.07 6.25 | 21.8 | 65.6 | 119.8
20 — 0.07 6.25 | 21.8 | 65.6 | 119.8
BEHiEE Keg. cm’ 15 0.09 — — — — p
) 20 0.09 - — — — — —
25~100 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.35 | 2.25 | 6.84 | 23.4 | 68.9
120~200] — - 0.31 | 1.87 | 6.25 | 21.8 5.6
1 RIREE (i =N/ Nowd) 2. EH100rpnbt, ERATHEBPLOMNE
L EGEE, FAEMR10, 000hrs



SAFR

R~T (B35, BuEtt i=3~20)
DIMENSIONS (1-S AGE, RATIO i=3~20)

ez

c2

L8

L2

L3

®D5
|
|

L4

L7

C9

C4
C6

|

T

Il

\

|
c10

c8

Blyy i L5
Q
* . ez,
ez
! D6
N $D3 1 L9
BER S = BEAS2 |03y o

(2L mm]
Rt SAFR042 SAFR060 SAFR090 SAFR115 SAFR142 SAFR180 SAFR220
D1 50 70 100 145 185 215 250
D2 3.4 5.5 6.5 9 11 13 17
D3¢ 12 14 20 32 40 55 75
D4 ¢ 35 50 80 110 130 160 180
D5 14 14 25 32 45 72 80
D6 M4 X0.7P M5X0.8P | MBX1.25P | M12X1.75P M16 X 2P M20X 2. 5P M20X 2. 5P
D7 56 80 116 175 230 260 340
L1 42 60 90 130 175 205 260
L2 23 32 41 55 87 91 116
L3 2.5 3 3 4 5 6 8
L4 1 1.5 1.5 2 3 3 3
L5 16 25 32 40 63 70 90
L6 2 2 3 5 5 6 7
L7 4 6 10 15 18 20 25
L8 128 156 210.5 265.5 349 397 496
L9 4.5 4.8 7.2 10 12 15 15
L10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42 42
c1? 46 70 90 145 200 215 235
c2° M4X0.7P | M5X0.8P | M5X0.8P M8X1.25P |M12X1.75P| M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P
c3°® <12 <14 <19 <22 <35 <48 <55
c4® 28 32 40 58 82 85 116
C5°%s 30 50 70 110 114.3 180 180
cé6® 4 5 5 10 10 6 10
c7° 42 60 90 130 175 190 220
c8’ 14 15 18 35 47 53 71
c9’® 97 116 152.5 184 245.5 396 378.5
c10° 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30 40
B1w 4 5 6 10 12 16 20
H1 14 16 22.5 35 43 59 79.5

3. C1~CIOZAFIREDRERMZ R, HEMRE “RENIER" REMERT.




R~F (W5, @R EE =25~ 200)
DIMENSIONS (2-STAGE, RATI0 i=25~ 200) P’

SAFR

Ocz L2
L3
g -
e aal - EE
| % A8 T 1T :
25° g
/i?/ | %ﬂ ‘ ! ]
= & L7 8|7 i ‘
4 e
| o3l g
$C5 g
Bl L6 L5
— 57
o I B
|
"l | o6
BAXS % HARS2 |om, b
[£4:mm]
R SAFR042 SAFR060 SAFR09%0 SAFR115 SAFR142 SAFR180 SAFR220
D1 50 70 100 145 185 215 250
D2 3.4 5.5 6.5 9 11 13 17
D3is 12 14 20 32 40 55 75
D4 e 35 50 80 110 130 160 180
D5 14 14 25 32 45 72 80
D6 M4X0.7P | M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P | M12X1.75P | M16X2P M20X2.5P | M20X2.5P
D7 56 80 116 175 230 260 340
L1 42 60 90 130 175 205 260
L2 23 32 41 55 87 91 116
L3 2.5 3 3 4 5 6 8
L4 1 1.5 1.5 2 3 3 3
L5 16 25 32 40 63 70 90
L6 2 2 3 5 5 6 7
L7 4 6 10 15 18 20 25
L8 155 180.5 215.5 284 382 434 542
L9 4.5 4.8 7.2 10 12 15 15
L10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42 42
c1* 46 46 70 90 200 200 215
c2* M4X0.7P | M4X0.7P | M5X0.8P | M5X0.8P |M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P| M12X1.75P
c3* <12 <12 <14 <19 <35 <35 <48
c4* 28 28 32 40 82 82 85
C5%s 30 30 50 70 114.3 114.3 180
cé6* 4 4 5 5 10 10 6
c7* 42 42 60 90 175 175 190
cs8* 14 14 15 18 47 47 53
c9* 97 104 132.5 167 205 267 323.5
c10° 8 8 10 11.5 28 28 30
B1n 4 4 6 10 12 16 20
H1 14 14 22.5 35 43 59 79.5

4. C1~CIORABREDEERRLRYT, ELFRE “BENER" REMERT,




J&L_M.EI'JL_J

THE SELECTION OF REDUCER AR
W1 % B R E L ‘ Ri P 8 35 ah
|
A ESER & T————— —
- e e
S?_ S]_ ‘ H B | |
RYES EEEHE ' Y i I
YES | R | | | | |
;3
| g Fus\ F — -
} g Elrc\ E — —___I_
[ WEREHI o2 | HEREHR 0o | = .l I
‘ x | = 2rdy Frad—p i i
HERARAETHEE ((EERBRETHAR | I || I
[ sz(sq_ﬁs) J [ sz(EqTﬁz) J ‘ ﬁ Naf——— ———
e oA N
Eﬂrgmﬁ‘“ﬂuﬁ?ﬂﬁ} | ¥ g
TannxCEa. 9 | e | e Jul s
| | =l
|
e K AL L0 ; MO B KA |
K ED= I X 100K, twork=tattorta
'js } THBBE: a. ME, c. T&,
[ WER AR E FHEEN R vas | ¢ BB, p. BE e
BRI EE N (Ea. 5) }
x 2 i No_
} Nwork
BRABADEN wo - | nmBERHEE
ﬁﬁﬁ’&'l‘ﬁﬁl:l: Taey Tony n|nlﬁ§!ﬂﬁﬁ2 } nwork:ﬁﬁiﬂmﬁg (Eq. 2)
|
YES
|
‘ _ Xt XTs KETH
{ﬁgmmmmm&w@mmﬂ 3. = Rt XL e XX 4 XEXT.
mrﬂj]th (Eq. 6) ‘ (Eq. 3)
\
[ﬁsﬁﬁmmmam#@nmua} o FoBSBRE? }4 Tan=TaXi XK X1
w K. AR/ e
¢—iﬁimﬁkﬁi§m | 1.0 0~1, 000
| 1.1 1, 000~1, 500
YES } 1.3 1, 500~2, 000
[ EBABEORERGHEER | | 1.6 2, 000~3, 000
I | .8 3, 000~5, 000
BT ) | eBRRABHAE
| THENEEYE (Eq. 4)
|
|
} 5. nz.=nu=1TX Nac
\ _ NuXta Xt ne Xt na Xt
SSEMERZBILER: | s B
—BHEAREARANTAR: | na=tt (Eq. 5)
L<ax |
BEELHNEAREAFEUTAR: } 6. F oo feXEXFo* Xt XFuc” ¥ muXtuXF
ey, } X N Xt N Xt N X
i
Ji: RERE i For _g/nz.Xt Xan;:Jr):tX)iFm *)'(r;uxt XFa'
Jn: BRIRE | (Eq. 6)
|
|




BRIEVELHSIFEEAMZITRESN o
REDUCER OUTPUT SHAFT OF THE PERMISSIBLE RADIAL FORCE AND AXIAL FORCE A h

X
Fh‘
—*—
Faz Faat
- — e —

BRENMEBFEAZNEARZANNRABEX, N
RABIENRIT. SRENRABARTHHEARBA
BEARITN, ERZEANERNNBEN.

F:B 1S

FZu: m rnj jj
BHRENF. [N]  EATHP O E
100, 000 YREAFBAT RO
60, 000 EMx=12x16, FE#MEZ
40, 000 T 7~ SAE220/SAER220 BENERRHLERER
20, 000 TERE %20, 000hr*E,
10, 000 — ~ SAE180/SAER180 FERZZBIFRENFs,
6,000 — L] a SAE142/SAER142 BESRERE, MEAZZE
4000 ] /— SAE115/SAER115 e %
SAE090/SAE090A FHHR7IF s,
2,000 R ——— SAER090 Faa18=0. 2 X F2ra
o N SAE060/SAE060A Fauas0. 1 X o
1,000 ===/ SAER060 228 s
L SAE042/SAER042
300 T
10 20 40 60 100 200 400 600 1000 2000
i S % &no [rom]
ﬁiﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁK %i?él‘ﬂﬁFzrﬁﬁﬁZ(Em*'b
A/ 93 e
1.5 g b NEK, BREREND
14 ) SAEQ42/SAER042 X<, FiREARLEHE
1.3 i N
Y\ / SHEOSO/SHED60A ANEX, REEHELE
1 \\ y SAEQOL/SAELS0A X>1X, FRABZEHE
:)g NN SAE115/SAER115 BANEN, BEEE, &
0.8 NN 1/ SAE142/SAER142 ARAARRER DAL
0.7 LAY N{ p SAE180/SAER180 By, EHGERAEREG,
0.6 \\ OXCORTAL SAE220/SAER220 ‘ )
0.5 % TS BRATHAR, RE%FH
" N ~—
0.4 ANNSANaSShn=SUEE Bah:
0.3 i ~—~—r | T F 205%Ko X Farb
0 40 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400
" FFHRN Faas:
BEAEAMEX [mm] “
F' 2a18=0. 2XF ' 2r8
VEEEREEASH ST —. F'2a28=0. 1 XF' 2rB




s ) N
R R HY 1] G
REDUCER ORDER L
SAF 2751
—SAF090 o8 | — 52 - / 3k
e \ - \
T T i
| RENZE 1 B | Biawe |
| SAF042/SAF060/SAF060A/SAF090/SAFO90A \ } \ SI:EBEH | } ! DX@EREE |
| SAF115/SAF142/SAF180/5AF220 1 $2: p{ﬂ&,.gm 1] |
L N I ]
\ \
o . I I i
. ) FT Jﬁ:
| m; ?5 20522 32),8;59,’40? 4, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 | | E;EE:::@ |
b U |
3. SAF090-008-S2-P1/SIEMENS 1FT6 041-4AF71
SAF 2751
- L2 |- / o3k
| ——— | - \
[T T i
| RENES: ] R | DaEs |
| SAFRO42/SAFRO60/SAFRO90/SAFR115 \ } \ SI-EBEN | } ! DxmEREE |
| SAFRI42/SAFR10/SAFR220 1 $2: p{ﬁ&,.gm Y |
Lo N Ol ]
\ \
5 e o D B e 7
| R o HR: \ |
} 8%.3,4,5 6, 7,8 9, 10,14,20 } } PO:EE?E’H“\F%& }
\ W 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, L P1 :’%ﬁal‘% |
‘L 70, 80,90, 100, 120, 140, 160, 180, 200 J\ \L P2:iREER J\

| YEFTEHI: SAFR090-060-S2-P1/SIEMENS 1FT6é 041-4AF71




SAF

FHBIEE R BHR (BT, BEEi=3~10)
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=3~ 10) A&

G

Fs FHhah Fs FHat Fs FHhat
! Shas:T: 3] 12 W& 23 A
inner hexagon screw bearing needle bearing
9 3t 3 [ 13 VE:S 24 Rk EE
spring washer 0-ring circlip for hole
3 BMAEZ 14 AARET 25 i
input flange inner hexagon screw output shaft
4 ARATREERY 15 W RE 2 ¥ g
hexagon socket set screw spring washer flat key
5 MABMLE 16 IR 27 A &
input shaft clamp sleeve intermediate plate ring gear
6 Shas:1 3] 17 ARt E 28 W&
inner hexagon screw circlip for hole bearing
7 B O 18 VE:S 29 By i
pin 0-ring thread locking collar
8 AFHRH 19 W& 30 Shae: R 1)
sun gear shaft bearing inner hexagon head screw
9 RENEE 20 TR 31 o
circlip for hole planet gear oil seal
0RE TERW
10 0-ring 21 pjl-fnet shaft 32
mRAELEE i
11 circlip for shaft 22 washer 33

S



FHBIERRZTR T, B i=15~100) r-°
Y
S A F EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS(2-STAGE,RATIO i=15~100) P/

Fs FHhAR Fs FHhAM Fs FHhEN
1 2Fap-1 1) 16 0& 31 WMARMAE
inner hexagon screw 0-ring circlip for shaft
9 i RE 17 WAEEAE 32 0EE
spring washer circlip for shaft 0-ring
3 |AAARERERT 3 |AxAES 3 W E
hexagon socket set screw inner hexagon screw bearing
4 | BAEE PRE L | 2  |AAREEE
input flange spring washer circlip for hole
5 |RARRE 0 |-BAEE 5 |TEER
inner _hexagon screw one inner gear ring planet gear
6 WAMRE 91 AAEEEE 36 B
input shaft clamp sleeve circlip for hole washer
; |maRRE ), |TEEE 47 |REHE
inner hexagon screw planet gear needle bearing
g |[RfiEE 23 B LT
spring washer washer output shaft
o |E# oq | EEEE 39 |TERE
pin needle bearing p:FJar%t shaft
10 ﬁrlfﬁgga? shaft 25 plfnet shaft 40 flat key
1 TRE 26 |TERE PERLEL
Rtﬁ;r&eg;;plate Eani%t carrier ring gear
12 circlip forole 27 pin 42 bearing
13 |'ERE g | AMEHE 13 | BEGHE
0-ring sun gear shaft thread locking collar
4 B E jg  |05H | ARATLEY
bearing 0-ring inner hexagon head screw
circlip for hole bearing oil seal




SAFR

FTHRIEEI R B (BT, BEEE =3~ 20) e
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATI0 i=3~ 20) /a%@

"

Fs FHhEW Fs FHhEM Fs FHEH
1 2hae:L £1) 14 WMAELSR 27 W&
inner hexagon screw input bevel gear bearing
) BfEE (5 |RAZEEE 0g AREEEE
spring washer circlip for shaft circlip for hole
3 |BAEZ 16 |RHEE 29 M
input flange needle bearing output shaft
4 RABTAEEED 17 |RAART 30 |EE
hexagon socket set screw inner hexagon screw planet gear
5 ﬁﬂ%ﬁ, 18 ﬁﬁﬂﬁ 31 % B
ela§t|c jacketed spring washer washer
s |BEZE 19 |EET 3y |BHEE
thread locking collar elbow bend needle bearing
7 mH 20 |MAREHE 33 |ERH
oil seal circlip for shaft planet shaft
L 21 YRER
circlip for shaft output bevel gear flat key
g |NARAT ) T E 35 |REE
inner _hexagon screw flat key ring gear
10 |RARTARE 23 | & 35 | 7
inner _hexagon head screw bearing bearlng
11 p 24 ﬂmﬁﬁﬁﬁ 37 L EE )
bearing circlip for hole thread locking collar
12 BAR 25 AMREH 38 AARRLES
input shaft suear shaft |nneir" hexagon head screw
- 0& & 3
13 |flat key 26 o—glr:ing 39 B3,




FHBRIEE R B (T, BuRRE =25~ 200) Ve
SAFR EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=25~ 200) };%@

Fs FHEM Fs FHAM Fs FHAM
1 A7 BT 19 EfRTL 37 MAEMEEE
inner hexagon screw elbow bend c_irclip for shaft
, |BtEE b0 | MARENE g |H#
spring washer circlip for shaft pin
3 |AARTRREEN , ¥ H 9 | AEES
hexagon socket set screw flat key sun gear shaft
4 BAEZ 99 WhEER 40 ENEE TE3ET
input flange output bevel gear c_irclip for hole
5 i 2 : 4 |DEER
elastic jacketed bearing planet gear
5 | BHHE | KERH n B
thread locking collar sun gear ghaft washer
oil seal circlip for hole needle bearing
g | BABAEE 26 | ARAEE | TERH
circlip for shaft inner hexagon screw planet shaft
o |RARES )7 |Bfi2E 5 BEE
inner hexagon screw spring washer output shaft
inner hexagon head screw one inner gear ring flat key
no|RE 29 | RARESE s |PAE
bearing c_|rc||p for hole bzring
£ 0 & [
12 ﬁ))u\tmshaft 30 plfnet gear 48 0-ring
3 | BABER T 4 |WEHE
|\nput bevel gear v‘g%;ﬁ %ngﬁgear
14 flat key 32 :leedle bearing 50 bearing
15 |AABEEE 33 |FERE s |BEAE
circlip for shaft planet carrier thread locking collar
16 | REHA | TERH 5y |AARTLES
needle bearing plajnit shaft inner hexagon head screw
7~ 08 &
17 mr{t;r%hgi]-gon screw 35 0-ring 33 oil seal
18| Sting washer 30| g 54




SAE

;"
PLANETARY GEARBOXES SAE/SAER ,5{‘577/
HIGH PRECISION B T RS




=A%

®
SAE <,
SPEGIFICATIONS ~
W &b S N
AR B R
oL % & WEL" | SAE050 | SAE070 | SAE090 | SAEf20 | SAE155 | SAE205 | SAE235
3 20 55 130 208 342 588 1,140
4 19 50 140 290 542 1,050 | 1,700
5 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
’ 6 20 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
7 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
8 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
9 14 40 100 230 450 900 1,500
10 14 40 100 230 450 900 1,500
15 20 55 130 208 342 588 1, 140
FEmdhET. Nm 20 19 50 140 290 542 1,050 | 1,700
25 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
30 20 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
35 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
40 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
45 14 40 100 230 450 900 1,500
2 50 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
60 20 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
70 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
80 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
90 14 40 100 230 450 900 1,500
100 14 40 100 230 450 900 1,500
BABENET, Nm 1,2 3~100 IEFHEREDE
BEHNEEn., rpm 1,2 3~100 ] 5,000 | 5,000 [ 4,000 [ 4,000 3,000 3,000 [ 2,000
BEABWAE RN, rpm 1,2 3~100 [ 10,000 | 10,000 | 8,000 |8,000 | 6,000 | 6,000 | 4,000
R - 1 3~10 — — <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
BEEHRPO aremin 2 [15~100] — — <3 <3 <3 <3 <3
a - 1 3~10 <3 <3 <3 <3 <3 <3 <3
REERP aremin o 15~100] <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
e : 1 3~10 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8
R H RP2 aremin ) 15~100] <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 <10 | <10 | <10
11 % §l Nn/arcmin| 1,2 | 3~100 3 7 14 25 50 145 225
FHEEAR N 1,2 [ 3~100 | 702 1,377 | 2,985 | 6,100 | 8,460 | 13,050 8,700
BHRE N, N 1,2 3~100 | 350 630 1,300 | 3,000 | 4,000 | 6,200 | 4,800
AHBEDF. N 1,2 3~100 | 390 765 1,625 | 3,350 | 4,700 | 7,250 | 18,000
ERE® hr 1,2 3~100 20, 000%
1 3~10 >97%
HEn » 2 15~100 274% ‘
1 3~10 0.6 1.4 3.3 6.9 13 31 53
iR Ke 2 15~100| 0.9 1.6 41 | 81 | 11 35 66
EHEE c 1,2 3~100 -10°C~+90°C
g 1,2 3~100 AR AEMAE (NYOGEL 792D)
1,2 3~100 P65
2EHH 1,2 [3~100 EELE
B E & (n=3000rpn) dB 1,2 3~100 | <56 <58 <60 | <63 [ <65 <67 <70
L} - =
RENENRE
M il BEW' | SAE050 | SAE070 | SAE090 | SAE120 | SAE155 | SAE205 | SAE235
3 0.03 0.16 0.61 3.2 9.2 28.98 69. 61
4 0.03 0.14 0.48 2.74 7.54 23.47 54.37
5 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29 53.27
1 6 0.03 0.13 0.45 2.65 7.25 22.75 51.72
7 0.03 0.13 0.45 2.62 7.14 22.48 50.97
8 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.58 7.07 22.59 50.84
9 0.03 0.13 0. 44 2.57 7.04 22.53 50. 63
10 0.03 0.13 0. 44 2.57 7.03 22.51 50.56
15 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 .4 23.29
HHREY, Kg. cm? 20 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.7 1.4 23.29
25 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 271 .4 23.29
30 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.4 23.29
35 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 1.4 23.29
40 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 .42 23.29
45 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 1.4 23.29
2 50 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
60 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
70 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
80 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
90 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.5 7.03 22.51
100 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51

1. BEE (i=Na/No)
* EEEE, FAEMR10, 000hrs

2. REEE 00rpnE, FRATHHMPOME.



SAE

R~F (8855, ®iELLi=3~10)
DIMENSIONS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=3~10)

c9

L2 L8 c8
Dez L3 L 11
L7
ﬂ
b o
88— 7 —1rdYs
|
D—&F
L4 Cé
c4
Bl L6 LS
NP {0 =
Bq .
RS BERS2 | o, o
(84 :mm]
R SAE050 | SAE070 | SAE090 [ SAE120 | SAE155 | SAE205 | SAE235
D1 44 52 70 100 145 184 210
D2 M4X0.7P | N5X0.8P | M6X1P | M10X1.5P | M10X1.5P | M12X1.75P| M16X2P
D3 12 14 20 32 40 55 75
D4 35 40 60 80 130 160 180
D5 14 14 25 32 45 72 80
D6 M4X0.7P | N5X0.8P | M8X1.25P |M12X1.75P| M16X2P | M20X2.5P | M20X2.5P
D7 53 80 104 120 162 205 260
D8 50 70 90 120 155 205 235
D9 53 62 83 120 162 165 220
L1 32.5 3t 44 81 73 123.5 100
L2 23 32 41 55 87 91 116
L3 2.5 3 3 4 5 6 8
L4 1 1.5 1.5 2 3 3 3
L5 16 25 32 40 63 70 90
L6 2 2 3 5 5 6 7
L7 10 13 15 20 20 25 32
L8 54 72 94 112 153 189 225
L9 4.5 4.8 7.2 10 12 15 15
L10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42 42
c1® 46 70 90 145 200 215 235
C2° | MAX0.7P | N5X0.8P | M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P |M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P |M12X1.75P
€3’ <12 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38 <55
c4’ 28 34 41 58 82 105 116
C5%¢ 30 50 70 110 114.3 180 180
e’ 4 5 5 10 10 10 10
c7’ 48 60 90 130 175 190 220
c8’ 14 15 18 35 47 53 71
c9’ 91 119 153 202 287 333 412
c10° 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30 40
c11® 35.5 32 39 52 58 100 126
B 1 4 5 6 10 12 16 20
H1 14 16 22.5 35 43 59 79.5

3. 1 ~CIORAFREDEERRLRYT, HERNRE “BENER" KENERT.

n



SAE

R~ (W5, iR i=15~100)
DIMENS|ONS (2-STAGE, RATIO =15~ 100)

A

c9

L2

L8

O L3 L1
L’ c11
= | | The
e @
38l S ——— 1 — By s
: ZH
%\ N . : n
N = g6 {1
c2 -3 U
B, L6
“ I D6 L9
A% sy e WARS2 | 003, L10
(24 :mm]
R SAE050 SAEQ70 SAE090 SAE120 SAE155 SAE205 SAE235
D1 44 52 70 100 145 184 210
D2 M4X0.7P M5X0. 8P M6 X 1P M10X1.5P | M10X1.5P | M12X1.75P| M16X2P
D3is 12 14 20 32 40 55 75
D4 g 35 40 60 80 130 160 180
D5 14 14 25 32 45 72 80
D6 M4X0.7P M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P | M12X1.75P| M16X2P M20X2.5P | M20X2.5P
D7 53 80 104 120 162 205 260
D8 50 70 90 120 155 205 235
D9 53 53 62 83 120 162 165
L1 32.5 31 44 81 73 123.5 100
L2 23 32 41 55 87 91 116
L3 2.5 3 3 4 5 6 8
L4 1 1.5 1.5 2 3 3 3
L5 16 25 32 40 63 70 90
L6 2 2 3 5 5 6 7
L7 10 13 15 20 20 25 32
L8 81 97 123 153.5 196 232 296
L9 4.5 4.8 7.2 10 12 15 15
L10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42 42
c1* 46 46 70 90 145 200 215
c2* M4 X0.7P M4 X0.7P M5X0. 8P M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P |M12X1.75P| M12X1.75P
c3* <12 <12 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38
c4* 28 28 34 41 58 82 105
C5%s 30 30 50 70 110 114.3 180
C6* 4 4 5 5 10 10 10
c7* 48 48 60 90 130 175 190
cs8* 14 14 15 18 35 47 53
c9* 118 143 178.5 226.5 318 370 465
c10* 8 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30
ci11* 35.5 35.5 32 39 52 58 100
B 1 4 5 6 10 12 16 20
H1 14 16 22.5 35 43 59 79.5

4. C1~CIORARIRED RERW LR, HLENRE “RENER" RHWRERT.



S A E R g’iﬁﬁﬂ | ONS ,@

AN
g H % | REK [SAER050]SAER070|SAER090[SAER120 | SAER155 |SAER205 | SAER235
3 9 36 90 195 | 342 | 588 |1,140
4 12 48 120 | 260 | 520 [1,040[1, 680
5 15 60 150 | 325 | 650 |1,200/2,000
6 18 55 150 | 310 | 600 [1,100[1,900
! 7 19 50 140 | 300 | 550 [1,100[1,800
R EE( NS AR LGN
5 .5
10 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
14 — 42 140 | 300 | 550 [1,100[1,800
20 — 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
15 14 — - - - — —
20 14 — - - - — —
25 15 60 150 | 325 | 650 |1,200/2,000
BEMENET Nm 30 20 55 150 | 310 | 600 [1,100[1,900
35 19 50 140 | 300 | 550 [1,100[1,800
40 17 45 120 | 260 | 500 [1,000/[1,600
45 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
50 14 60 100 | 230 | 650 [1,200][2,000
2 60 20 55 150 | 310 | 600 [1,100[1,900
70 19 50 140 | 300 | 550 [1,100[1,800
80 17 45 120 | 260 | 500 [1,000/1,600
90 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
100 14 40 100 | 230 | 450 | 900 [1,500
120 - — 150 | 310 | 600 [1,100[1,900
140 — — 140 | 300 | 550 [1,100[1,800
160 — — 120 | 260 | 500 [1,000[1,600
e = R
— — 5 .5
Nm | 1,2 [3~200 IEHERL A
i T i rem | 1,2 |3~200,5,000/5,000[4,000/4,000/[3,000[3,000[2,000
= X rpm 1i2 3~200[10,000/10, 000 8,<000 e,<ooo 6,<000 6,<000 4,<ooo
BHERRPO aremin 295900 = — <4 | <4 | <4 | <4 | <4
. : 1 3~20 | <6 <6 <6 <6 <6 <6 <6
HEHRP aromin 595 %00 <8 | <8 | <8 | <8 | <8 | <8 | <8
— i 2L : 1 3~20 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10 | <10
mREERP2 aremin o 195~200 <14 | <14 | <14 | <14 | <14 | <14 | <14
% Wl Nn/arcmin| 1,2 |3~200] 3 7 14 25 50 145 | 225
AUERENF2’ N 1,2 [3~200] 702 [1,377/2,985[6,100./8,460(13,0508,700
glp%rﬂmmz N 1,2 [3~200] 350 | 630 [1,300[2,400/4,000/6,200/4,800
% JF 3 5 7] Faazs? N 1,2 [3~200] 390 | 765 |1,625[3,350/4,700/7,250018,000
FH=E® hr 1i2 33~22000 2£,90(9)60*
~ =z 5
HEn % 7 75~200 >02%
- Ke 1 3~20 1.0 [ 2.1 [ 5.8 [11.2 [ 22.4 | 46.8 | 78.0
E 2 [25~2000 1.3 | 2.0 | 4.6 | 11.1 | 21.8 | 43.7 ] 81.9
EREE C [ 1,2 [3~200 -10° C~+90°C
S MELEIT RRERE Y NVOGEL 7920)
. 1,2 [3~200 EEAE
B Z={& (n1=3000rpm) dB 1,2 [3~200] <61 [ <63 [ <65 | <68 | <70 | <72 | <74
] - =
RENEDE=
% 3 % | R | SAER050|SAER070 | SAER090|SAER120 | SAER155|SAER205 | SAER235
3~10| 0.09 | 0.35 | 2.25 | 6.84 | 23.4 | 68.9 | 135.4
1 14 — 0.07 | 1.87 | 6.25 | 21.8 | 65.6 | 119.8
20 — 0.07 | 1.87 | 6.25 | 21.8 | 65.6 | 119.8
EHiREl, Kg. cm? 15 0.09 - — — — - -
9 20 0.09 — - - - - -
25~100] 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.35 | 2.25 | 6.84 | 23.4 | 68.
120~200 — - 0.31 | 1.87 | 6.25 | 21.8 | 65.

9

6
1. BREE (1 =N/ Nows) 2. MEEH100rpmbt, (ERTRLBFOLE.
* BEEE, FHEHR10, 000hrs

{9



SAER

R~ (B85, ®iELk i=3~ 20)
DIMENSIONS (1-STAGE, RATIO0 i=3~20)

74

L8

L2

L3

$D4 ¢
$D5
|
\

C10 | [

T
HER S et BEAS2 LG L10

[Bf:mm]
Rt SAER050 SAER070 SAER090 SAER120 SAER155 SAER205 SAER235
D1 44 52 70 100 145 184 210
D2 M4 X0.7P M5 X 0. 8P M6 X 1P M10X1.5P | M10X1.5P | M12X1.75P| M16X2P
D3is 12 14 20 32 40 55 75
D4 35 40 60 80 130 160 180
D5 14 14 25 32 45 72 80
D6 M4X0. 7P M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P | M12X1.75P| M16X2P M20X2.5P | M20X 2. 5P
D7 53 80 104 120 162 205 260
D8 50 70 90 120 155 205 235
L1 32.5 31 44 81 73 123.5 100
L2 23 32 41 55 87 9 116
L3 2.5 3 3 4 5 6 8
L4 1 1.5 1.5 2 3 3 3
L5 16 25 32 40 63 70 90
Lé6 2 2 3 5 5 6 7
L7 10 13 15 20 20 25 32
L8 128 156 208 266.5 349 397.5 496
L9 4.5 4.8 7.2 10 12 15 15
L10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42 42
c1° 46 70 90 145 200 215 235
c2’ M4 X0.7P M5X0. 8P M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P |M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P
c3’ <12 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38 <55
c4’ 28 34 41 58 82 105 116
C5%s 30 50 70 110 114.3 180 180
cé’ 4 5 5 10 10 10 10
c7’° 48 60 90 130 175 190 220
c8’® 14 15 18 28 47 53 "
c9’ 96 121.5 159.5 184 245.5 297 378
c10° 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30 40
cit? 69.5 81.5 107.5 124 164.5 193 248
B 1 4 5 6 10 12 16 20
H1 14 16 22.5 35 43 59 79.5

3. C1~CIORABREDAERER R, BEMAE “REER" REMERT.




SAER

R~F (X35, BuEEE =25~ 200)
DIMENS|ONS (2-STAGE, RATIO =25~ 200)

L8

L2

L3 L1
L7
=D
slg) 5] d — - —|+
-| 8
L | B
B,y L6, , L5
g
ST =
|
“ ! Dé L9
WEK s OP%s HEAS2 | oo, 110
[Ef:mm]
R+ SAER050 SAEROQ70 SAER090 SAER120 SAER155 SAER205 SAER235
D1 44 52 70 100 145 184 210
D2 M4X0.7P | M5X0. 8P M6 X 1P M10X1.5P | M10X1.5P [ M12X1.75P| M16X2P
D3is 12 14 20 32 40 55 75
D4 s 35 40 60 80 130 160 180
D5 14 14 25 32 45 72 80
D6 M4X0.7P | M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P | M12X1.75P| M16X2P M20X2.5P | M20X 2. 5P
D7 53 80 104 120 162 205 260
D8 50 70 90 120 155 205 235
L1 32.5 31 44 81 73 123.5 100
L2 23 32 41 55 87 91 116
L3 2.5 3 3 4 5 6 8
L4 1 1.5 1.5 2 3 3 3
L5 16 25 32 40 63 70 90
L6 2 2 3 5 5 6 7
L7 10 13 15 20 20 25 32
L8 155 183 215.5 281.5 382 434 530
L9 4.5 4.8 7.2 10 12 15 15
L10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42 42
c1* 46 46 70 90 145 200 215
c2* MAX0.7P | M4X0.7P | M5X0.8P | M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P | M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P
c3* <12 <12 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38
c4* 28 28 34 41 58 82 105
C5%s 30 30 50 70 110 114.3 180
Cc6* 4 4 5 5 10 10 10
c7* 48 48 60 90 130 175 190
cs8* 14 14 15 18 28 47 53
c9* 96 109.5 121.5 167.5 205 267 324
c10* 8 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30
ci11* 69.5 69.5 81.5 107.5 124 164.5 193
B1h 4 5 6 10 12 16 20
H1 14 16 22.5 35 43 59 79.5

4. C1~CIORDFREDIAERMZRT, BLNRE “BERNER" RENERT.

&)



T N i T
RENES B | Dims, |
| SAE050/SAE070/SAE090/SAE120 ! } \ S1:EB3EHW | } ‘ DkmERas |
| SAE155/SAE205/SAE235 | | | S2:MEES | | | |
L B B ]
\ \
L o I . |
| RIELL : | HH: . \
\ R | PO: BEELIR \
i $%5.3,4,5,6,7,8,9 10 i i P1 RSB i

W 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100

P2: iR SR

EFIEEl: SAE090-005-S2-P2/SIEMENS 1FT6é 041-4AF71

SAER %5l

CosaeRoso | — [ o0 | = [ &2 | = [ p |/ [ D |
[

] — ] = |
. T 1 |

, \ \ .
} BENESE. } \ } Lok U } \ } DiARE }
} SAER050/SAER070/SAER090/SAER120 } } } $1: LR EH } } } DikmBERES }
| SAER155/SAER205/SAER235 ‘ } ‘ S2:MHEMW } ‘ ‘
L B I O N

\ \

e, R I S |
‘ ﬁﬁtt: ‘ ‘ Hﬁbé: . ‘
| B%.3,4,5, 67,89, 10,14,20 ] POiﬁﬁi’%ﬁﬁ |
| W 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, | P1 :ﬁiﬁiﬁi i
\L 70, 80,90, 100, 120, 140,160, 180, 200 J\ \L P2 iR EER J\

3B HI: SAER090-060-S2-P2/SIEMENS 1FT6 041-4AF71




SA

FTHREE R B (B, iR i=3~10)

EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=3~10) ,a%e;

Fs FHhEM Fs FHhED Fs FHhaM
1 ST 1) 12 R 23 it
inner hexagon screw 0-ring output shaft
spring washer intermediate plate flat key
3 WA= 14 WA EE 25 W&
input flange circlip for shaft bearing
4 ANRFEZEERY 15 ARAdtEE 26 0
hexagon socket set screw circlip for hole 0-ring
5 2hay-1 1) 16 AR 27 A
inner hexagon screw sun gear shaft ring gear
6 WABRE 17 i 28 WMo
input shaft clamp sleeve pin bearing
7 ANRE 18 LR 29 BEyuE
inner hexagon screw circlip for hole thread locking collar
8 ik B 19 # 30 ARRTLEY
spring washer washer inner hexagon head screw
9 AABEEE 20 TERM 31 W o#
circlip for hole planet shaft oil seal
WEiC): R &
10 0-ring 21 needle bearing 32
W o& TEER
11 bearing 22 p-{ainet gear 33




SA

FHBRIEERZFR T, B i=15~100)
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=15~100)

Fs FHAN Fs FHAN Fs FTHER
| |AAREE 16 |RBEHE 31 |-BAEE
inner hexagon screw spring washer one inner gear ring
,  |#%EE 7 | B 5 |BE
spring washer intermediate plate bearing
s |WARE PONEE LT 33 |0EE
input flange circlip for hole 0-ring
4 |PARTEEERT 9 B 4 | IRHEER
hexagon socket set screw washer circlip for hole
5 |AARAY 0 |REEH w5 &
inner hexagon screw planet shaft washer
s |BABRE o1 |REEE 6 |FEEE
input shaft clamp sleeve needle bearing planet shaft
N )y |FEER 37 |REEK
pin planet gear needle bearing
g | FERH 2y |TERE 5 |FEER
sun gear shaft planet carrier planet gear
mg:iclp for hole ;T!E%m ;ltgét shaft
0BE
10 gm-ring 25 sunJ gear shaft 40 gaﬁt key
V&V B
11 bearﬁ‘;ng 26 gﬂ-gr:g 41 %ng.gear
[ & 3
12 0-ring 27 bearing 42 bearing
13 | AAREEE g | RREEEE ;3 | BEEE
circlip for hole circlip for shaft thread locking collar
YRRELELEE 29 |ARBES | AARTIRE
circlip for shaft inner hexagon screw inner hexagon head screw
5 |BAREY 5 |EEEE 5 |HH
inner hexagon screw spring washer oil seal




SAER

FHRIEERZTR (BT, R =3~ 20) Ve
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=3~ 20) g%@

;"

Fs FHhAEN Fs FHAEN Fs FHhaM
1 AR RIS 14 BAEER 27 WO
inner hexagon screw input bevel gear bearin
spring washer circlip for shaft circlip for hole
3 |NAATEEEET 16 |RAME 29 |12&
hexagon socket set screw needle bearing planet gear
LIS E 17 [RARRE 30 |2
input flange inner _hexagon screw washer
5 ' 18 | 31 -
elastic jacketed spring washer needle bearing
6 |RRAET 19 |ER 39 |TERH
inner hexagon screw elbow bend planet shaft
BT b 20 |MABEEE 33 | Bt
inner hexagon head screw circlip for shaft output shaft
thread locking collar $tput bevel gear gajey
9 éﬂsilligeal 22 flat key 35 rirllagear
[0 |EABEEE )3 |ARBEEE YRR
circlip for shaft circlip for hole bearing
1|7 24 |B X 37 | he
bearing bearing thread locking collar
12 WA 25 ARBH 38 SR -PPY: )
input shaft sun] ﬁear shaft inner _hexagon head screw
3 0 ] g J 3+
13 ﬁat key 26 O-g;_ing 39 fﬁligeal




SAER

FHBIEE R BT (U, BiEE =25~ 200) Ve
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (2-STAGE, RATIO =25~ 200) ;a%@

;"

] == = o= =] =
FS FHAM Fs FTHAM Fs FHAM
| |RARRE g |EREX 57 |®E
inner_hexagon screw elbow bend bearing
9 HiERE 20 HARNEAE 38 (]
spring washer circlip for shaft 0-ring
3 |ARATRRERKT 9 |MEE&R 39 |MAREEE
hexagon socket set screw output bevel gear circlip for shaft
4 |BARE ), TR 0 | AREEEE
input flange flat key circlip for hole
5 |AARRE LR i |TE&E
inner hexagon screw bearing planet gear
p 33 a | KEEH PRE
elastic jacketed sun gear shaft washer
7 LT 25 IAEMAE 43 REWA
thread locking collar circlip for hole needle bearing
K 2% |PAREH | TERH
oil seal inner hexagon screw planet shaft
o |BAEEEE )7 |RERE 15 | BEE
circlip for shaft spring washer output shaft
0 |BARAXET 8 |-BAEE % |TE
inner hexagon head screw one inner gear ring flat key
| A E jg | AAEEEE 17 :
bearing clrclﬁlpﬁfor hole bzrllng
T2 0H R
12 @;ﬁj\éﬁshaft 30 plfnet gear 48 %rﬁing
13 flat key 3 w%slgr 49 ring gear
14 WAEER 32 REtWE 50 WO
input bevel gear needle bearing bearing
circlip for shaft planet shaft thread locking collar
16 |RSAHA w  |TERE 57 |PARTARI
needle bearing planet carrier inner hexagon head screw
17 |BARES 5 |E# 53 M H
inner hexagon screw pin oil seal
18 ﬁﬁr% %asher 36 ﬁrlfﬁ?ea? shaft 54




SAD
SADR/SADS.. =

PLANETARY GEARBOXES SAD/SADR/SADS Z3%I
HIGH PRECISION BTt

HIGH SPEED




S A D ;En%ﬁﬁﬂ | ONS @@

b

LR L 1% BE 7R

% B % | BEL' | SAD047 | SAD064 | SAD090 | SAD110 | SAD140 | SAD200 | SAD255
4 19 48 130 270 560 1,100 | 1,700
: 5 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
7 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
10 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
20 19 48 130 270 560 1,100 | 1,700
25 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
35 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
40 19 48 130 270 560 1,100 | 1,700
et hET. N 50 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
) 70 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
100 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
16 19 48 130 270 560 1,100 | 1,700
21 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
31 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
61 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
91 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
EARLHET, Nm 1,2 [ 4~100 IEHERLNE
FERANEEn. rpm 1,2 | 4~100] 5,000 [ 5,000 | 4,000 | 4,000 | 3,000 3,000 2,000
BABMAEEN, rpm 1,2 | 4~10010,000[10,000 | 8,000 | 8,000 | 6,000 | 6,000 | 4,000
e v . 1 4~10 — — <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
BREHRPO aremin 2 20~100] ~— - - <3 <3 <3 <3
. . 1 4~10 <4 <4 <4 <4 <4 <4 <4
REHRP aremin 2 |20~100] <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8
_ . . 1 4~10 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8
i H P2 aremin 2 20~100] <12 | <12 | <12 | <12 | <12 | <12 | <12
5 Rl i Nm/aremin | 1,2 | 4~100 7 13 31 82 151 440 1,006
EASHNEM Nm 1,2 [ 4~100] 42.5 125 235 430 1,300 | 3,064 | 5,900
AW AN, N 1,2 | 4~100] 1,080 | 2,110 | 2,310 | 4,800 | 6,200 | 5,450 [ 10,600
FRES hr 1,2 | 4~100 30,000%
1 4~10 >97%
HEn b 2 [20~100 >94%
1 4~10 0.7 1.2 3.0 5.6 11.9 31.6 56. 1
EE Kg 2 20~100 . 1.6 3.7 7.3 15.9 36.9 70. 4
16~91 1.0 1.4 3.5 6.5 15.5 34.2 67.2
EREE c 1,2 -10°C~+90°C
8 1,2 & RABME (NYOGEL 792D)
BHER 1,2 P65
REFE 1,2 EE8HE
&1 (n=3000rpm) dB 1,2 <56 | <58 | <60 | <63 | <65 | <61 | <70

RENEHRE
L

i BEKL' | SAD0O47 | SAD064 | SAD09O | SADY10 | SAD140 | SAD200 | SAD255

4 0.03 0.14 0.51 2.87 7.54 25.03 | 58.31

: 5 0.03 0.13 0.47 2. 71 7.42 23.29 | 53.27

7 0.03 0.13 0.45 2.62 7.14 22.48 | 50.97

10 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51 | 50.56

20 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2. 71 7.42 23.29

25 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2. 71 7.42 23.29

35 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29

BHBE, Kg. om 40 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22. 51
50 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51

) 70 0.03 0.03 0.13 0. 44 2.57 7.03 22.51

100 0.03 0.03 0.13 0. 44 2.57 7.03 22. 51

16 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29

21 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2. 71 7.42 23.29

31 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51

61 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51

91 0.03 0.03 0.13 0. 44 2.57 7.03 22. 51
1 BEE (=N /New) 2. W EH100rpnE, EATRALEZME.

*ESEE, RRERAFS ST



- [} A~ ®
SAD R~F (875, @BiEtL i=4~10) o
DIMENSIONS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=4~10) &é@
c9
L4 L6, L8 c8
L c10
O L10):4:° L5 | L7
N
F
D i @J
Jol d | Ce T N
3148 453 |, rEarim —T §§§§
= j ;
E Wiz
/3 =
/ = b
|12 | [C6 |
EZERTHRE o
1509409
AD064-AD255 0D ¥
[B4:mm]
R~ SADQ47 SAD064 SAD090 SAD110 SAD140 SAD200 SAD255
D1wr 12 20 31.5 40 50 80 100
D2 20 31.5 50 63 80 125 140
D3 28 40 63 80 100 160 180
D4 47 64 90 110 140 200 255
D5 67 79 109 135 168 233 280
D6 4XM3X0.5P|7XM5X0.8P| 7XM6X1TP | 11 XM6EX 1P 11 XM8X 1. 25P[11 XM10X1.5P] 12XM16X2P
D7 72 86 118 145 179 247 300
D8 3 5 6 3} 8 10 12
D9 47 60 79 95 125 165 210
D10 8X3.4 8X4.5 8X5.5 8X5.5 12X6.6 12X9 16X13.5
D11n 60 70 100 120 152 212 255
D12 46. 2 63.2 89.2 109. 2 139.2 199.2 254.2
L1 4 8 12 12 12 16 20
L2 6.5 8 13.5 13.5 17 22.5 30.5
L3 3 3 6 6 6 8 12
L4 20 20 30 30 38 50 66
L5 7 7 10 10 14. 6 15 20
L6 4 4 7 8 10 12 18
L7 5 7.7 8 10 12 15 20
L8 18.5 28.5 23 37 62 69.5 82
L9 4 6 7 7 7 10 10
L10 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 1
c1° 46 70 90 145 200 215 235
c2? M4 X0.7P M5 X 0. 8P M6 X 1P M8 X1.25P | M10X1.5P | M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P
c3? <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38 <55
c4® 25 34 40 58 82 105 116
C5°%s 30 50 70 110 114. 3 180 180
c6° 4 5 5 10 12 10 10
(A 48 60 90 130 175 190 220
cs8’ 14 15 18 35 24 29 71
c9’? 79 93.5 108.5 132.5 165 215 265
c10° 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30 40
0D 56X2 66 X2 95X3 110X3 145X 3 200X5 238 X5

3. C1~CIORABFEDRERER LR, HLEMFE “RENER" REMERT.



S A D R~ (W5, @i i=20~ 100) _@\@
DIMENS IONS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=20~ 100) ~
c9
L4 L6, L8 c8
L3 0
Oer L1ox4: 15| 7
P 1]
Iy @“
- - p I | ol o 83
3"53332_5“ H'“***}T*_‘*f‘ézgé
=t *
/ b n} _L
IES 5
/ =it
|12 | c6 ||
Cc4
REERA KR 0D #F
AD064-AD255
[Bf:mm]
RF SAD047 SAD064 SAD090 SAD110 SAD140 SAD200 SAD255
D1w 12 20 31.5 40 50 80 100
D2 20 31.5 50 63 80 125 140
D37 28 40 63 80 100 160 180
D4 47 64 90 110 140 200 255
D5 67 79 109 135 168 233 280
D6 AXM3X0.5P|7XNM5X0.8P| 7XM6X 1P | 11 XM6X1P |11 XN8X 1. 25P/11 XN10X1. 5P| 12X H16X 2P
D7 72 86 118 145 179 247 300
D8 w 3 5 6 6 8 10 12
D9 47 47 60 79 95 125 165
D10 8X3.4 8X4.5 8X5.5 8X5.5 12X6.6 12X9 16X13.5
D1 1w 60 70 100 120 152 212 255
D12 46.2 63. 2 89.2 109. 2 139. 2 199.2 254.2
L1 4 8 12 12 12 16 20
L2 6.5 8 13.5 13.5 17 22.5 30.5
L3 3 3 6 6 6 8 12
L4 20 20 30 30 38 50 66
L5 7 7 10 10 14. 6 15 20
L6 4 4 7 8 10 12 18
L7 5 7.7 8 10 12 15 20
L8 54,5 65 65 87.5 110 132.5 148
L9 4 6 7 7 7 10 10
L10 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 1
c1* 46 46 70 90 145 200 215
c2* MAXO0.7P | MAXO0.7P | M5X0.8P | M6X1P | M8X1.25P | M10X1.5P | M12X1. 75P
c3* <11 <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38
ca* 25 25 34 40 58 82 105
C5 e 30 30 50 70 110 114. 3 180
cé* 4 4 5 5 10 12 10
c7* 48 48 60 90 130 175 190
cs* 14 14 15 18 35 24 29
c9* 97.5 108 134 160 204 248 311.5
c10°* 8 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30
0D 56X2 66X2 95X 3 110X 3 145 X 3 200X5 238X5

4. 01 ~CIORARIFED RERR LR, HERNRE “RENER" RHMERT.



SAD R~T (A5, ML i=16, 21, 31, 61, 91) "
DIMENSIONS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=16, 21, 31, 61, 91) ~
c9
L4 L6, L8 c8
L3 o0
Oe7 L10X4§° L5 L7
4
I ]
Dy
I @“
o Ho| Hal s r Pl | ol of 33
EEEERE w71 011y S IR R E
[ Tl
= |
EmIZIN =z
| = :
12| o6
c4
AEERA R 0D 5
AD064-AD255
[Bf:mm]
R~f SAD047 SAD064 SAD090 SAD110 SAD140 SAD200 SAD255
D11 12 20 31.5 40 50 80 100
D2 20 31.5 50 63 80 125 140
D3+ 28 40 63 80 100 160 180
D4 47 64 90 110 140 200 255
D5 67 79 109 135 168 233 280
D6 4XM3X0.5P|7XM5X0.8P| 7XM6X1P |11 XM6X1P 11 XM8X 1. 25P|11 XM10X1.5P 12X M16X 2P
D7 72 86 118 145 179 247 300
D8 3 5 6 6 8 10 12
D9 47 47 60 79 95 125 138
D10 8X3.4 8X4.5 8X5.5 8X5.5 12X6.6 12X9 16X13.5
D11n7 60 70 100 120 152 212 255
D18 46.2 63.2 89.2 109.2 139.2 199.2 254.2
L1 4 8 12 12 12 16 20
L2 6.5 8 13.5 13.5 17 22.5 30.5
L3 3 3 6 6 6 8 12
L4 20 20 30 30 38 50 66
L5 7 7 10 10 14. 6 15 20
L6 4 4 7 8 10 12 18
L7 5 7.7 8 10 12 15 20
L8 52.5 28.5 32 37 122 79.5 82
L9 4 6 7 7 7 10 10
L10 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 1
c1° 46 46 70 90 145 200 215
c2° M4 X0. 7P M4 X0.7P M5X0. 8P M6 X 1P M8 X1.25P | M10X1.5P | M12X1.75P
c3° <11 <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38
c4° 25 25 34 40 58 82 105
C5°%s 30 30 50 70 110 114.3 180
C6° 4 4 5 5 10 12 10
c7° 48 48 60 90 130 175 190
c8° 14 14 15 18 35 24 29
Cc9° 100 106 130.5 149 205 247.5 323
c10° 8 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30
())) 56X2 66X2 95X3 110X3 145X3 200X5 238 X5

&)

5. C1~CIORABHREDIAERBZRT, BENAE “BENER" HEHERT.




SAD

= mAA
SPECIFICATIONS

Z

A £
» Ab\
IR W14 B T
ki % % | EEK' | SADR047 | SADRO64 | SADRO90 | SADR110 | SADR140 | SADR200 | SADR255
4 19 48 130 270 560 1,100 | 1,700
| 5 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
7 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
10 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
14 — 42 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
20 — 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
20 19 — — — — — —
25 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
N ] ]
Bt nEr. " 35 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
) 40 19 48 130 270 560 1,100 | 1,700
50 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
70 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
100 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
140 — — 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
200 — — 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
BRAREAET. Nm 1,2 [ 4~200 IEHEMBLAE
FERAEEn. rpm 1,2 [ 4~200] 5,000 [ 5,000 | 4,000 | 4,000 3,000 3,000 2,000
EXBMAERn, rpm 1,2 | 4~200 /10,000 /10,000 | 8,000 | 8,000 | 6,000 | 6,000 | 4,000
. : 1 4~20 — — <2 <2 <2 <2 <2
EREHRPO aremin 2 [25~200] — - — <4 <4 <4 <4
. 1 4~20 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
g arcmin
REHRP ' 2 |25~200] <9 <9 <9 <9 <9 <9 <9
N : 1 4~120 <9 <9 <9 <9 <9 <9 <9
i B P2 aremin 2 [25~200] <14 | <14 | <14 | <14 | <14 | <14 | <i4
% Rl 4 Nn/arcmin | 1,2 | 4~200 7 13 31 82 151 440 1,006
EATH S EM Nm 1,2 [ 4~200] 42.5 125 235 430 1,300 | 3,064 | 5,900
AFHEAFS N 1,2 | 4~200] 1,080 | 2,110 | 2,310 | 4,800 | 6,200 | 5,450 | 10, 600
EREW hr 1,2 | 4~200 30,000%
1 4~20 >95%
%
HE 2 |25~200 >92%
- Ke 1 4~20 1.1 21 5.9 10.5 50.9 85. 4
2 25~200] 1.4 1.9 45 9.8 45.4 85.9
EHiE c 1,2 | 4~200 -10°G~+90°C
e 1,2 [ 4~200 A REBBE (NVOGEL 792D)
BinEg 1,2 | 4~200 IP65
REFR 1,2 | 4~200 3-8 1C]
8248 (n=3000rpm) dB 1,2 | 4~200] <61 <63 | <65 | <68 <70 <12 <74
¥ =
RENENRE
L % % | EE' | SADRO47 | SADRO64 | SADRO90 | SADRI10 | SADR140 | SADR200 | SADR255
4~10 | 0.09 0.35 2.25 6.84 23.4 68.9 135.4
1 20 0.09 0.07 1.87 6.25 21.8 65. 6 119.8
20 - 0.07 1.87 6.25 21.8 65. 6 119.8
EHBEEY, Kg. cm?
20 0.09 — — — — — —
2 |25~100| 0.09 0.09 0.35 2.25 6.84 23.4 68.9
140~200, — - 0.31 1.87 6.25 21.8 65. 6

1. BB (i=Na/Now)
* KGR, BEERAES 22—,

2. RS 100rpmkt, EATHEEZME.

&



SADR R~F (855, BuEEL i=4~ 20) o
- N~
DIMENS IONS (1-STAGE, RATIOQ i=4~ 20) P’
L8
L4 L6
L3
8 = L7
[m[i74 o3
L10X45°
S zg g LAl
o o o e_,_l
|
i =]
IE 5
g |
3|
FEXERTHKRE 4
1809409
AD064-AD255
[BE4:mm]
R+ SADRO47 | SADRO64 | SADR090 | SADR110 | SADR140 | SADR200 | SADR255
D1 12 20 31.5 40 50 80 100
D2 20 31.5 50 63 80 125 140
D3 28 40 63 80 100 160 180
D4 47 64 90 110 140 200 255
D5 67 79 109 135 168 233 280
D6 4XM3X0.5P|7XM5X0.8P] 7XM6X1P | 11 XM6X1P [11XM8X 1. 25P/11 X M10X 1. 5P| 12X M16X 2P
D7 72 86 118 145 179 247 300
D8 3 5 6 6 8 10 12
D10 8X3. 4 8X4.5 8X5.5 8X5.5 12X6. 6 12X9 16X13.5
D12 46.2 63.2 89.2 109. 2 139.2 199.2 2542
L1 4 8 12 12 12 16 20
L2 6.5 8 13.5 13.5 17 22.5 30.5
L3 3 3 6 6 6 8 12
L4 20 20 30 30 38 50 66
L5 7 7 10 10 14. 6 15 20
L6 4 4 7 8 10 12 18
L8 107.5 126 172.5 201 263.5 334.5 292
L9 4 6 7 7 7 10 10
L10 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 1
c1° 46 70 90 145 200 215 235
c2° M4X0.7P | M5X0.8P | M6X1P | M8X1.25P | M1OX1.5P |M12X1.75P| M12X 1. 75P
c3° <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38 <55
c4° 25 34 40 58 82 105 116
C5%s 30 50 70 110 114. 3 180 180
c6*° 4 5 5 10 12 10 10
c7° 48 60 90 130 175 190 220
c8* 14 15 18 35 24 29 71
c9* 94 119.5 157.5 182 243.5 295 376
c10° 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30 40
c11° 69.5 81.5 107.5 124 164.5 193 248

&9

3. C1~CNEABREDRERB LR, HLEMRE “RENER" FHMERT.




SADR R~F (O35, BiEEE =25~ 200) ro°
DIMENS | ONS (2-STAGE, RATIO =25~ 200) ,a%?\
L8
L4 L6,
L3
g'ilg L5 L7
Ooz e
L10X45°
D
a;> u]
CEFEEC EpEnZZ1 Nl .
[ p )l
E 5 :
g | i
EEERTIKR I -®r e
1509409 I
AD064-AD255 ©C8
$ C5g¢
[B4:mm]
R~ SADRO47 | SADRO64 | SADR090 | SADR110 | SADR140 | SADR200 | SADR255
D1w 12 20 31.5 40 50 80 100
D2 20 31.5 50 63 80 125 140
D3 28 40 63 80 100 160 180
D4 47 64 90 110 140 200 255
D5 67 79 109 135 168 233 280
D6 4XM3X0.5P|7XM5%X0.8P| 7XM6X1P | 11 XM6X 1P |11 XM8X 1. 25P[11 XM10X 1. 5P| 12X M16 X 2P
D7 72 86 118 145 179 247 300
D8w 3 5 6 6 8 10 12
D10 8X3.4 8X4.5 8X5.5 8X5.5 12X6.6 12X9 16X13.5
D12 46.2 63.2 89.2 109. 2 139.2 199.2 254.2
L1 4 8 12 12 12 16 20
L2 6.5 8 13.5 13.5 17 22.5 30.5
L3 3 3 6 6 6 8 12
L4 20 20 30 30 38 50 66
L5 7 7 10 10 14. 6 15 20
L6 4 4 7 8 10 12 18
L8 122 132.5 168.5 217.5 269.5 333.5 403
L9 4 6 7 7 7 10 10
L10 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 1
c1* 46 46 70 90 145 200 215
c2* M4X0.7P | M4X0.7P | M5X0.8P M6X1P | M8X1.25P | MOX1.5P |M12X1.75P
c3* <11 <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38
c4* 25 25 34 40 58 82 105
C5%s 30 30 50 70 110 114. 3 180
Cé* 4 4 5 5 10 12 10
c7* 48 48 60 90 130 175 190
c8* 14 14 15 18 35 24 29
c9* 95 108.5 120.5 166.5 204 266 323
c10* 8 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30
c11* 69.5 69.5 81.5 107.5 124 164.5 193

4. C1 ~CUEABREDEERELRYT, EERQE “RENER" KENERT.



S A D S ISTI;EE:(I);IEIIEﬁAT | ONS ;@@

IR 1 E 5 R
A

% % | EEHR | SADS047 | SADS064 | SADS090 | SADS110 | SADS140 | SADS200 | SADS255
4 19 48 130 270 560 1,100 | 1,700
1 5 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
7 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
10 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
W AET. Nm 16 19 48 130 270 560 1,100 | 1,700
21 22 60 160 330 650 1,200 | 2,000
2 31 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
61 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
91 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
BERARMENET, Nm 1,2 4~91 MEHRAENE
FEHNEEn, rpm 1,2 | 4~91 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 4,000 | 4,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 2,000
EABAHREn, rpm 1,2 4~91 10,000 10,000 | 8,000 | 7,500 | 4,500 | 4,500 | 3,800
. 1 4~10 — — <1 N <1 <1 <1
i B PO arcmin
BREHM 2 16~91 | — — — <3 <3 <3 <3
. 1 4~10 <4 <4 <4 <4 <4 <4
EEP1 arcmin
RERR 2 16~91 | <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8
_ . 1 4~10 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8
&R p2 arcmin
wREHR 2 16~91 | <12 <12 <12 <12 <12 <12 <12
% Rl No/arcmin | 1,2 4~91 3 7 14 25 50 145 225
B AT 5 5E M’ Nm 1,2 4~91 42.5 125 235 430 1,300 | 3,064 | 5,900
BB AR N 1,2 4~91 | 1,080 | 2,110 | 2,310 | 4,800 | 6,200 | 5,450 | 10,600
. 1 4~10 165 395 | 1,300 | 1,525 | 2,800 | 4,500 | 12,500
ARBBAF. N , , , , :
WABHEE 2 16~91 | 165 395 395 1,300 | 1,525 | 2,800 | 4,500
. 1 4~10 580 | 1,100 | 1,100 980 | 2,700 | 4,700 | 8,000
0w i Fz..l N
W SRS 2 16~91 | 580 580 | 1,100 | 1,100 980 | 2,700 | 4,700
ERE® hr 1,2 4~91 30, 000%
1 4~10 >97%
%
BEn 2 16~91 >94%
1 4~10 0.8 1.4 3.4 6.7 13.5 35.0 63.8
K
B £ 2 16~91 1.1 1.6 4.0 7.3 16. 6 36.4 74.7
ERRE c 1,2 4~91 -10°C~+90°C
AR 1,2 4~91 ARAR MM (NYOGEL 792D)
ik 1,2 4~91 1P65
REFE 1,2 4~91 FEERRE
B &1 (n=3000rpn) dB 1,2 | 4~91 | <56 | <58 | <60 | <63 | <65 | <67 | <70

RENEHRE

ik % B | BEH' | SADS047 | SADS064 | SADS090 | SADST10 | SADS140 | SADS200 | SADS255

4 0.06 0.21 0.87 3.65 10.27 | 43.05 | 102.68

5 0.06 0.21 0.83 3.53 10.17 | 41.76 | 99.12

1 7 0.06 0.21 0.82 3.47 9.99 | 41.15 | 97.41

10 0.06 0.21 0.81 3.45 9.93 | 40.97 | 97.03

EHRE, Ke. cm? 16 0.06 0.06 0.21 0.83 3.53 10.17 | 41.76
21 0.06 0.06 0.21 0.83 3.53 10.17 | 41.76

2 31 0.06 0.06 0.21 0.83 3.53 10.17 | 41.76

61 0.06 0.06 0.21 0.81 3.45 9.93 40.97

91 0.06 0.06 0.21 0.81 3.45 9.93 40.97

1. BB (i=Niw/New) 2. REEH100rpn, FATHERZME.

ELER, BRERER S22,

&9



SADS

R=r (845, giEtki=4~10)
DIMENS 1ONS (1-STAGE, RATIO0 i=4~10)

("
N~

A &
L11
s L4 16 L8
D15 N
L16Dep. §é 5y L7
on PCD$D16 = L13 L12
L10x45°
‘ b
N~ D
ool fg &l J 7{?7%%2335
éce § e 9 T v, e o °3
/'—‘ p
v 8]
/ 4 I
’/3 M us ||
%_ﬁ}gﬁgg J E 0D ¥
AD064-AD255 Blyp L7 L18
i ,
GE R s 00 48 % 52 | o017, | DINSS2/2 L4
[Efi:mm]
R~ SADS047 SADS064 SADS090 SADS110 SADS140 SADS200 SADS255
D1 12 20 31.5 40 50 80 100
D 2 20 31.5 50 63 80 25 140
D 3 n7 28 40 63 80 100 160 180
D 4 17 47 64 90 110 140 200 255
D5 67 79 109 135 168 233 280
D6 AXM3X0.5P|7XM5X0.8P] 7XM6X TP | 11 XMEX TP 11 XM8X 1. 25P/11 XM10X1. 5P| 12 XM16 X 2P
D7 72 86 118 145 179 247 300
D8z 3 5 6 6 8 10 12
D9 47 60 79 95 125 165 210
D10 8X3.4 8X4.5 8X5.5 8X5.5 12X6.6 12X9 16X13.5
D11 w7 60 70
D12 17 20 25 30 40 75 95
D13 47 52 62 72 90 130 170
D14 M4 X 0. 7P M4 X0.7P M5X0.8P | M8X1.25P |M12X1.75P| M16X2P M20X2. 5P
D15 M3 X0.5P M3 X0.5P M4 X0.7P M5 X 0. 8P M6 X 1P M8 X1.25P | M8X1.25P
D16 51.5 61.5 84 107 137 193 235
D17« 11 14 16 22 32 40 55
D18 46.2 63.2 89.2 109.2 139.2 199.2 254.2
L1 4 8 12 12 12 16 20
L2 6.5 8 13.5 13.5 17 22.5 30.5
L3 3 3 6 6 6 8 12
L4 20 20 30 30 38 50 66
L5 7 7 10 10 14. 6 15 20
Lé 4 4 7 8 10 12 18
L7 5 7.7 8 10 12 15 20
L8 43.5 55.5 70 87 98 105 137
L9 4 6 7 7 7 10 10
L10 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 1
L11 89.5 110.5 138.5 170 218 296 372.5
L12 18 22 28 36 58 82 115
L13 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5
L14 10 10 12.5 19 28 36 42
L15 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
L16 5.5 5.5 7 9 11 14 14
L17 2 2 3 3 6 6 7
L18 14 18 22 28 45 70 90
B1 n 4 5 5 6 10 12 16
H1 12.5 16 18 24.5 35 43 59
0D 56X2 66 X2 90X3 110X 3 145X3 200X5 238 X5
'} 4 4 4 4 6 6 6
Z 45 45 45 45 30 30 30




- . .
SADS R~F (W%, AiEtki=16~91) r°
DIMENS|ONS (2-STAGE, RATIO0 i=16~91) aﬂ@
L11
L8
L L4 L6,
D15 Hs s
L16Dep. VX2 g = L7
on PCD$ D16 ‘ e L13 L12
i 3]
b
~ p —
Y842 448 1 S| N | B~
o o o © o 7 e o H
/' u]
| p
| ] I
3 —;M 05 [
%_E)E{Jﬁg J £ 0D W5
AD064-AD255 Bl L17 L18
i .
WERST ©D1% 48 % 52 | oD% | DING32/2 L4
[Ef:mm]
R~ SADS047 SADS064 SADS110 SADS140 SADS200 SADS255
D 1 w7 12 20 40 50 80 100
D 2 20 31.5 63 80 25 140
D 3 h7 28 40 80 100 160 180
D4 n7 47 64 110 140 200 255
D 5 67 79 135 168 233 280
D6 4XN3X0.5P|7XM5X0. 8P 11 XM6X 1P 11 XM8 X 1. 25P|11 X M10X 1. 5P| 12X M16 X 2P
D7 72 86 145 179 247 300
D 8 7 3 5 6 8 10 12
D9 47 47 79 95 125 165
D10 8X3.4 8X4.5 8X5.5 12X6.6 12X9 16X13.5
D11 w7 60 70 120 152 212 255
D12 17 17 25 30 40 75
D13 47 47 62 72 90 130
D14 M4 X0. 7P M4 X0.7P p M5X0.8P | MBX1.25P | M12X1.75P| M16X2P
D15 M3 X0. 5P M3 X0.5P P M5 X 0. 8P M6 X 1P M8 X1.25P | M10X1.5P
D16 51.5 61.5 107 137 193 235
D17 ks 11 11 16 22 32 40
D18 46.2 63.2 109.2 139.2 199.2 254.2
L1 4 8 12 12 16 20
L2 6.5 8 13.5 17 22.5 30.5
L3 3 3 6 6 8 12
L4 20 20 30 38 50 66
L5 7 7 10 14. 6 15 20
Lé6 4 4 7 8 10 12 18
L7 5 1.7 8 10 12 15 20
L8 52.5 58.5 . 82 122 79.5 177
L9 4 6 7 7 7 10 10
L10 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 1
L11 119.5 125.5 155.5 188 253.5 314.5 419.5
L12 18 18 22 28 36 58 82
L13 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5
L14 10 10 10 12.5 19 28 36
L15 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
L16 5.5 5.5 7 9 11 14 18
L17 2 2 2 3 3 6 6
L18 14 14 18 22 28 45 70
B1 ne 4 4 5 5 6 10 12
H1 12.5 12.5 16 18 24.5 35 43
0D 56X2 66 X2 90X3 110X 3 145X 3 200X5 238 X5
v 4 4 4 4 6 6 6
Z 45 45 45 45 30 30 30




Pkt N

OUTPUT SHAFT SIZE LT
SAD047 SAD064/SAD090 SAD110
SADRO47 SADR064/SADRO090 SADR110
SADS047 SADS064/SADS090 SADS110

1X ¢ D8y

jx
\

T
Q=) (0%
‘E@%aag

%

SAD140/SAD200 SAD255
SADR140/SADR200 SADR255
SADS140/SADS200 SADS255

’ B 8>
0%

&
A\ \@3\7\%&.
& @)
%

12X D10

[&fi:mm]

SAD047 SAD064 SAD090 SAD110 SAD140 SAD200 SAD255
R+t SADRO47 SADR064 | SADRO090 SADR110 SADR140 SADR200 SADR255

SADS047 SADS064 | SADS090 SADS110 SADS140 SADS200 SADS255
D1w 12 20 31.5 40 50 80 100
D2 20 31.5 50 63 80 125 140
D3w 28 40 63 80 100 160 180
D4 47 64 90 110 140 200 255
D5 67 79 109 135 168 233 280
D6 M3X0.5P | M5X0.8P M6 X 1P M6 X 1P M8 X1.26P | M10X1.5P M16X2P
D 8w 3 5 6 6 8 10 12
D10 3.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.6 9 13.5




BORHLEYTT 2
ﬁz D vyl }\L‘ Cy,
REDUGER ORDER A
SAD 2751
- 020 - / Sk
s 21— 1
| RENDES: Il TP BB ||
| $AD047/5AD0G4/SADOR0 ! | | PLEBLR | |
SAD110/SAD140/5AD200/5AD255 it
st N FLERRR J
I B 2 B
| R L D}RHE. !
| 4570 | DABREES |
| W 20, 25, 35, 40, 50, 70, 100, 16, 21,31, 61,91 Lo |
__________________________ O |
R TEH: SAD064-020-P1/SIEMENS 1FT6 041-4AF71
SADRZ 7|
- 010 - / EP
{__.__I_,:. _____________ N | Ir___________:ﬁq;“_._J— ____________ 1 |
| BENRS Il " PO BEELR ||
l SADRO47/SADRO64/SADRO90 l I l PR I I
SADR110/SADR140/SADR200/SADR255 it
L L FLERER J]
[ B 2 T Ea—
| RE: || DisHE |
| 4,5, 7, 10,1420 b DkRRRES I
| W 20, 25,35, 40, 50, 70, 100, 140, 200 Lo |
- B il
R TEHI: SADRO90-010-P1/SIEMENS 1FT6 041-4AF71
SADS &5
- 016 - -
BT —— o [ e 1
:ﬁﬁﬁﬁ% ::: LT hi U | |
| SADS047/5ADS064/SADS090 Lyl S1: FiREH I
| SADS110/5ADS140/5ADS200/5ADS255 | : | S2: M EH | |
- B 4
—— ) N P,
rﬁlﬁtt —I I_ dﬁﬂ% — —I
| IR I PO: BEEER |
A | WA |
L ol FLERER ]

B 3EH]: SADS047-016-S2-P2




SAD

FHRIEE KB (BT, BiEELi=4~10)
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=4~ 10)

®

Fs EHhAR Fs AR Fs FHhAM
1 2hay:1: 1) 12 R 23 R WA
inner hexagon screw 0-ring needle bearing
9 Wit E 13 REEEE 24 TERH
spring washer circlip for hole planet shaft
3 WAL= 14 BREYEE 25 -]
input flange circlip for shaft washer
4 2y B ¥ ¥ 1) 15 2P :1 3] 2 WiE=
hexagon socket set screw inner hexagon screw output flange
5 BABMRE 16 Wikt 927 A ik &
input shaft clamp sleeve spring washer ring gear
6 2hay:L: 3] 17 R 28 W&
inner hexagon screw intermediate plate bearing
7 # W 18 EYHE 29 W #
pin thread locking collar oil seal
KR 0BE
8 sun gear shaft 19 0-ring 30
W& W&
9 bearing 20 bearing 31
REEE Rk EE
10 circlip for hole 21 circlip for hole 32
VI H FER
11 0-ring 22 pjl-aEnelfcI gear 33




SAD

FHBRIEE BT U, #BiEHEi=16~100)
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=16~100)

Fs FHEM FS FHEM Fs FHEM
| |BARRE 16 |BEEE 31 |-BAEE
inner hexagon screw spring washer one inner gear ring
9 BHRE 17 BBk AR 37 AABMEE
spring washer intermediate plate circlip for hole
3 ARA TN % E T 18 ARBEHEE 33 TEER
hexagon socket set screw circlip for hole planet gear
. |BARE g |TEE® 2y |REREK
input flange planet gear needle bearing
5 A7 BT 20 REtHE 35 TERS
inner _hexagon screw needle bearing planet shaft
s |BABRE ) |FERE % |2
input shaft clamp sleeve planet shaft washer
; B # 2 |2 NN BT L
pin washer thread locking collar
g |AERE ;| TERE 1p | BEEE
sun gear shaft planet carrier output flange
o |AREHEE 2 |E# 39 |0ZHE
clg:iclp for hole %Eﬁ&ﬁﬁ %r;g
[F::2
10 0-ring 25 s%ﬁ gear shaft 40 bearing
03P i
11 gﬁarﬁ;ng 26 0—ri=g 41 ﬁrﬁlgear
A FEHEMEE W& B %
12 circlip for hole 27 bearing 42 bearing
13 |V g |AREEEE MREE
O-ring circlip for shaft oil seal
4 |BRBEEE g |AAREE
circlip for shaft inner hexagon screw
15 |BAAES 0 |EfEE

inner_hexagon screw

spring washer




FHRIEERBR (BT, B i=4~ 20) o
SADR EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=4~20) &%ﬁ

Fs FHEWH Fs FHhEW Fs FHEH
1 P‘]*ﬁﬂﬂ 14 fﬁ])\iﬁﬁiﬁ 27 0
inner hexagon screw input bevel gear 0-ring
spring washer circlip for shaft bearing
3 |BAEE 1 |RHME g [AREREEE
input flange needle bearing circlip for hole
4 LhV-EX - F¥d 1] 17 2hy:1 §1) 30 TEAR
hexagon socket set screw inner hexagon screw planet gear
5 LE 18 HERE 31 RitwE
elastic jacketed spring washer needle bearing
L TRILILE: 3) |TERH
inner _hexagon screw elbow bend planet shaft
;7 |BEEE YRLLELEL 33 B
thread locking collar circlip for shaft washer
WEE g |RMEEES 34 |WEEZ
oil seal output bevel gear output flange
g |ARRuNE 22 |; 35 ML
circlip for shaft flat key ring gear
10 Wf?ﬁﬁ%’:ﬂ%ﬁ 23 m % 36 P
inner _hexagon head screw bea”ngﬁfﬁ bearilng
11 ﬁarﬁ?ﬂg 24 zli'a?:lip forhole 37 ﬁ|=§ea|
12 ?Eip)l}tmshaft 25 grlfﬁg% shaft 38
13 flat key 26 Eﬁﬁocking collar 39




SADR

FHIBIEE R BTR (N5, BiEE =25~ 200) Ve
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (2-STAGE, RATIO =25~ 200) i

Fs FHER F5 FHEN Fs FHEM

inner hexagon screw elbow bend O-ring

,  |[EHEE 0 |MARENE w |HE
spring washer circlip for shaft bearing

3 WARZ 91 mliRAR 39 HAEMAE
input flange output bevel gear circlip for shaft

s |BEXE 5 T2 0 |AREEEE
elastic jacketed flat key circlip for hole
inner hexagon screw bearing planet gear

6 [ E L 94 AAHEMEEE 42 &
thread locking collar circlip for hole washer

;| H 25 | EEH 13 |REEE
oil seal sun gear shaft needle bearing

L LELEL 26 |ARRET i |FEER
circlip for shaft inner hexagon screw planet shaft

o |RARFEEERT )7 |BEEE 15 | BEIE
hexagon socket set screw spring washer thread locking collar

TS TEY Ui s | -BAEE L ITE
inner hexagon head screw one inner gear ring output flange

1o B 29 |AARESHE 47 ;
bearing <'>_|E%p%for hole geg]agr.lng

{ El

12 inpué shaft 30 pjl-anet gear 48 g;ring

13 flat key 31 \;!;sh.er 49 riE.gear

4 | BARKE 3y | RARE s M %
input bevel gear needle bearing bearing

15 |HREERE 3 |TERHE 51 |% 3
%;Iﬁ;};or shaft ?Ja;l;;ghaft oil seal

16 needle bearing 34 ;ﬂfnet carrier 52

~ B
17 rgr:;rﬁhx?gon screw 35 pin 53
g |EEEE % | AERE 54

spring washer

sun gear shaft




FHRIEE R (BT, BiEE i=4~10) o
SADS EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=4~ 10) i

Fs FHAN Fs FHAEN Fs ZHEH

1 2F29::F- 1) 11 ALREtEE 21 L I3
inner hexagon screw circlip for hole bearing
spring washer planet gear oil seal
MAZEZ B

3 input flange 13 washer 23
| R5HHh &

4 oil seal 14 needle bearing 24
AREEHE TERS

5 circlip for hole 15 pjl-:ﬁet shaft 25
WMAEMEE W=

6 circlip for shaft 16 output flange 26
L I gl

7 bearing 17 threafi locking collar 27
AREEHE L I3

8 circlip for hole 18 bearing 28
T @ R

9 flat key 19 0-ring 29
A PR3 Ak B

10 sun gear shaft 20 ring gear 30




SADS

FHBEERR SRR U, fiEki=16~91)
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS(2-STAGE, RATIO i=16~91) ;g;%@

Cu’

Fs FHhaMN Fs FHhEM Fs FHha
| |AREET 13 |AxEEY o5 |AREEEE
inner _hexagon screw inner _hexagon screw circlip for hole
spring _\viasher spring waher glanet gear
3 I Tange 15 |l B g | 2T |
4 |# # 16 AAERARE 28 |} I
oil seal circlip for hole needle bearing
5 | AAREEE 17 |MEEE 29 |TEESH
circlip for hole planet gear planet shaft
5 |BREEXE L 30 |BEEZ
circlip for shaft washer output flange
R {9 |RAME 31 [EREE
bearing needle bearing thread locking collar
RELELEL 20 |TER 37 B %
circlip for hole planet shaft bearing
flat key plane,t carrier 0-51
10 ﬁgﬁgﬁgﬁ shaft 22 ;*)Iin " 34 ﬁh'églear
0-ring E%gea&%’hf‘c ?ﬂ:ari[jng
12 ﬁarﬁ?ﬂg 24 circlip forshaft 36 oil:t;eal




SAL

HIGH PRECISION PLANETARY GEARBOXES

WITH ADAPTING TIMING BELT PULLEY

0®
~,
SAL/SALR %%l
SHEE{TE &I

1R[] 26 7% 3




S A L ;iﬁﬁﬂ |ONS ;@:

IR 1 e AR

f ] i BEH | SALO70 | SAL095 | SAL110 | SAL150 | SAL190 | SAL230 | $AL280
2 9 36 90 195 342 588 1,140
3 12 48 120 260 520 1,040 | 1,680
4 15 60 150 325 650 1,200 | 2,000
, 5 18 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
6 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
7 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
8 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
9 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
10 9 36 90 195 342 588 | 1,140
15 12 48 120 260 520 1,040 | 1,680
WEWHNET. Nm 20 15 60 150 325 650 1,200 | 2,000
25 18 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
30 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
35 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
2 40 22 60 100 230 650 1,200 | 2,000
45 14 40 100 230 450 900 1,500
50 18 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
60 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
70 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
80 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
90 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
EXBHNET, Nm 1,2 2~90 IEHEME NE
G\ on 1 2 3,000 | 3,000 | 2,600 | 2,600 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 1,350
1,2 | 3~90 | 5,000 | 5,000 | 4,000 | 4,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 2,000
BB Hn, on 1 2 6,000 | 6,000 | 5,200 | 5,200 | 4,000 | 4,000 | 2,700
1,2 | 3~90 [10,000 (10,000 | 8,000 | 8,000 | 6,000 | 6,000 | 4,000
P areain 1 2~9 — — <1 <1 N <1 <1
2 10~90 — — — <3 <3 <3 <3
N aremin 1 2~9 <4 <4 <4 <4 < <4 <
2 10~90 | <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8
R R P2 areain 1 2~9 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8 <8
2 10~90 | <12 <12 <12 <12 <12 <12 <12
%A% Nn/arcmin | 1,2 2~90 7 13 31 82 151 440 1,006
ZHFEBENES N 1,2 2~90 | 2,120 | 4,450 | 6,500 | 10,950( 15,700 25,000 34,200
FHERBAES N 1,2 2~90 | 1,060 | 2,225 | 3,250 | 5,475 | 7,850 12,500 17,100
ERE® hr 1,2 2~90 30,000%
W . 1 2~9 974
2 10~90 2944
55 Ke 1 2~9 0.9 2.3 4.1 9 17.5 36.3 57.1
10~90 1.2 2.4 43 10 2 36.9 63.3
ERRE c 1,2 2~90 -10°C~+90°C
R 1,2 | 2~90 AREAEME (NYOREL 792D)
BHER 1,2 2~90 P65
LEHE 1,2 | 2~90 gERAME
B (A (r=3000rpn) dB 1,2 | 2~90 | <56 | <58 | <60 | <63 | <65 | <67 | <70
1. REE (i=Na /N 2. B EH100ronf, ERTRHEZAE.

*EEEE, BRERSS-HZ—.



SAL

R=F (45, miEtki=2~9)
DIMENS | ONS (1-STAGE, RATIO

i=2~9)

ez

c9

L1

|
il

44;4; @ﬂiﬁg 8

4 j T J
| é%é%i% —H Y 4
s
[ S 2 ﬂt
7 g w |l
cé6
¢
[8f:mm]

R~ SALO70 SAL095 SAL110 SAL150 SAL190 SAL230 SAL280
D1wr 37.5 55.5 70.5 102.5 132.5 168.5 204.5
D2 M3 X0.5P M3 X 0. 5P M4X0.7P M5X0. 8P M5X0. 8P M6 X 1P M6 X 1P
D3 42 61.5 78.5 110 142.5 179 216
D4w 47.7 67.3 87.3 118. 1 152. 8 190 229.2
D57 70 95 110 150 190 230 280
D6 80 108 124 164 208 246 296
D7 90 120 135 175 225 262 312
D8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 9 9 9
D9 8 9.5 - 9.5 14 - -
L1 3 3 3 3 4 3 3
L2 36 55.5 60.5 79 94 115 116
L3 52 74 87 106.5 124.5 162 169
L4 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 1.5 1.5
L5 6 7 10 13 15 18 22
Lé6 6 7 7.5 10.5 12 15 18
L7 6 6 8 9 9 11 11
L8 2.4 3.4 - 2.4 6.1 - -
c1? 46 70 90 145 200 215 235
c2¢ M4 X0.7P M5 X0. 8P M6 X 1P M8 X1.25P | M1OX1.5P | M12X1.75P | M12X1.75P
c3? <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38 <55
c4® 25 34 40 58 82 105 116
C5°%s 30 50 70 110 114.3 180 180
c6° 4 5 5 10 12 10 10
c7? 48 60 90 130 175 190 220
c8? 14 15 18 35 24 29 71
c9? 73 94 105 133 154 198 239
c10° 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30 40
W 6 8 8 8 12 12 12
X 60 45 45 45 30 30 30
Y 6 10 10 10 10 10 12
Z 60 36 36 36 36 36 30

3. C1 ~CIORABFEDRERMLRT, FEMAE “SENER" REMBERT.



SAL

R~F (35, AuEtki=10~90)
DIMENSIONS (2-STAGE, RATIO0 i=10~90)

A &

L1

c9

L3

L2

L9

— |||
,7:7’ i
@
o N 71 Jd o
pditd bt g
\
\
5 B H
06
L7 ] c4
[Ef:mm]
Rt SAL070 SAL095 SAL110 SAL150 SAL190 SAL230 SAL280
D17 37.5 55.5 70.5 102.5 132.5 168.5 204.5
D2 M3 X 0. 5P M3 X0.5P M4 X 0. 7P M5X0. 8P M5X0. 8P M6 X 1P M6 X 1P
D3 42 61.5 78.5 110 142.5 179 216
D4nr 47.17 67.3 87.3 118. 1 152.8 190 229.2
D57 70 95 110 150 190 230 280
D6 80 108 124 164 208 246 296
D7 90 120 135 175 225 262 312
D8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 9 9 9
D1 0w 70 62 82 116 145 178 224
L1 3 3 3 3 4 3 3
L2 36 55.5 60.5 79 94 115 116
L3 98 122 143 169 181 218 253.5
L4 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 1.5 1.5
L5 6 7 10 13 15 18 22
Lé 6 7 7.5 10.5 12 15 18
L7 6 6 8 9 9 11 11
L9 2 8 12 14 18 22 60.5
c1* 46 46 70 100 130 165 215
c2* M4X0. 7P M4 X0.7P M5X0. 8P M6 X 1P M8 X1.25P | M10X1.5P [M12X1.75P
c3* <11 <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38
c4* 25 25 34 40 58 82 105
C5%s 30 30 50 70 110 114.3 180
Cc6* 4 4 5 5 10 12 10
c7* 48 48 60 90 130 175 190
c8* 14 14 15 18 35 24 29
c9* 126 138 158 187 216 242 282.5
c10* 8 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30
W 6 8 8 8 12 12 12
X 60 45 45 45 30 30 30
Y 6 10 10 10 10 10 12
Z 60 36 36 36 36 36 30

4. C1 ~CIORAFHREDIAERMZRT, BLENRE “BERNER" RERERT.




L

AR o
SAL SPECﬁ:ICATIONS %

Ak 5K AIEH' | SALRO70 | SALR095 | SALR110 | SALR150 | SALR190 | SALR230 | SALR280
2 9 36 90 195 342 588 1,140
3 12 48 120 260 520 1,040 | 1,680
4 15 60 150 325 650 1,200 | 2,000
5 18 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
1 6 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
7 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
8 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
9 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
10 — 36 90 195 342 588 | 1,140
10 9 — — — — — —
15 12 48 120 260 520 1,040 | 1,680
GEE BT, Nm 20 15 60 150 325 650 1,200 | 2,000
25 18 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
30 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
35 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
40 22 60 100 230 650 1,200 | 2,000
45 14 40 100 230 450 900 1,500
) 50 18 55 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
60 19 50 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
70 17 45 120 260 500 1,000 | 1,600
80 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
90 14 40 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
100 — — 150 310 600 1,100 | 1,900
120 — — 140 300 550 1,100 | 1,800
140 — — 120 260 500 1,100 | 1,600
160 — — 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
180 — — 100 230 450 900 | 1,500
EXBEAHET, Nm 1,2 | 2~180 IEHEMBEANE
1 2 3,000 | 3,000 | 2,600 | 2,600 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 1,350
HERA &R o 1,2 | 3~180| 5,000 | 5,000 | 4,000 | 4,000 | 3,000 | 3,000 | 2,000
= 1 2 6,000 | 6,000 | 5,200 | 5,200 | 4,000 | 4,000 | 2,700
RXBAR R o 1,2 | 3~180 (10,000 (10,000 | 8,000 | 8, 000 | 6,000 | 6,000 | 4,000
. . 1 2~10 — — <2 <2 <2 <2
BB EH WP aremm 2 |15~180] — — <4 <4 <4
- . 1 2~10 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
mEHHP aremin 2 [15~180] <9 <9 <9 <9 <9 <9
e e o . 1 2~10 <9 <9 <9 <9 <9 <9
RRHRP2 arenin 2 15~180| <14 <14 <14 <14 <14 <14 <14
HER % Nm/arcmin | 1,2 | 2~180 7 13 31 82 151 440 1,006
AHFERANELS N 1,2 | 2~180| 2,120 | 4,450 | 6,500 | 10,950 | 15,700 | 25,000 34,200
BHME NS N 1,2 | 2~180| 1,060 | 2,225 | 3,250 | 5,475 | 7,850 |12,500| 17,100
EHEM hr 1,2 | 2~180 30,000%
1 2~10 >95%
i b 2 15~180 >92%
= 1 2~10 1.4 3.1 6.8 13.8 27.3 53.2 83.3
EE Kg
2 15~180| 1.5 2.8 5 12.5 24.3 45.4 78.8
FRARE c 1,2 | 2~180 -10° C~+90°C
bape 1,2 | 2~180 AR B MM (NYOGEL 792D)
BHER 1,2 | 2~180 P65
REFH 1,2 | 2~180 EEAM
B8 (1v=3000rpn) dB 1,2 | 2~180] <61 | <63 | <65 | <68 | <70 [ <72 | <74
1. BB (i=Ne /N 2. mERI00rpnl, EATRUEZME.

EEEE, BREAESZ-SHZ—.



R~ (%5, BiEtki=2~10) e
SALR DIMENSIONS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=2~10) ;ﬁg

L3

L5
L6

L2

i
Y

$D7
$Dé
¢ D5y7
¢ D47
D3
¢ D1,
|
|
\
T
|
|

P 8
s g
o 2 F ‘
°! 3 | .
L@ |
I 1ar 1dy
05
[§fi:mm]

R SALR070 SALR095 SALR110 SALR150 SALR190 SALR230 SALR280
D1w 37.5 55.5 70.5 102.5 132.5 168.5 204.5
D2 M3 XO0. 5P M3 X 0. 5P M4X0.7P M5X0. 8P M5X0. 8P M6 X 1P M6 X 1P
D3 42 61.5 78.5 110 142.5 179 216
D4w 47.7 67.3 87.3 118.1 152. 8 190 229.2
D57 70 95 110 150 190 230 280
Dé 80 108 124 164 208 246 296
D7 90 120 135 175 225 262 312
D8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 9 9 9
L1 3 3 3 3 4 3 3
L2 36 55.5 60.5 79 94 115 116
L3 110.5 148 187.5 234.5 283 345.5 387.5
L4 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 1.5 1.5
L5 6 7 10 13 15 18 22
Lé6 6 7 7.5 10.5 12 15 18
L7 6 6 8 9 9 11 11
c1? 46 70 90 145 200 215 235
c2°® M4X0.7P | M5X0.8P M6 X 1P M8 X1.25P | M10X1.5P |M12X1.75P |M12X1.75P
c3? <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38 <55
c4’ 25 34 40 58 82 105 116
C5%s 30 50 70 110 114. 3 180 180
Ccé’® 4 5 5 10 12 10 10
c7°® 48 60 90 130 175 190 220
cs8? 14 15 18 35 24 29 71
c9? 100.5 116.5 159.5 199 245.5 316 398.5
c10° 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30 40
c11® 69.5 81.5 107.5 124 164.5 193 248
W b 8 8 8 12 12 12
X 60 45 45 45 30 30 30
Y 6 10 10 10 10 10 12
Z 60 36 36 36 36 36 30

3. C1~CIORAMEEDAERN LR, FLNAE “RENER" KEMERYT.

&)



Rt (W4, mib i=15~180) P
SALR DIMENS |ONS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=15~180) ~,

L3

L6

L2

LE

ez

$ D5y
¢ D4y,
$D3

oDl

I

|

\

i

$D7
$D6

D 8
(Tﬁ
) g < e
IEENEEE =
Tl
© 005, 3l 8
[E{:mm]
Rt SALRO70 SALRO95 SALR110 SALR150 SALR190 SALR230 SALR280
D17 37.5 55.5 70.5 102.5 132.5 168.5 204.5
D2 M3 X0. 5P M3 X0.5P M4 X0.7P M5 X 0. 8P M5 X0. 8P M6 X 1P M6 X 1P
D3 42 61.5 78.5 110 142.5 179 216
D4 47.7 67.3 87.3 118.1 152.8 190 229.2
D57 70 95 110 150 190 230 280
D6 80 108 124 164 208 246 296
D7 90 120 135 175 225 262 312
D8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 9 9 9
L1 3 3 3 3 4 3 3
L2 36 55.5 60.5 79 94 115 116
L3 147.5 169.5 192.5 253.5 298 358.5 413
L4 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 1.5 1.5
LS 6 7 10 13 15 18 22
Lé6 6 7 7.5 10.5 12 15 18
L7 6 6 8 9 9 11 11
c1* 46 46 70 100 130 165 215
c2* M4 X0.7P M4 X0.7P M5 X0. 8P M6 X 1P M8X1.25P | M10OX1.5P [M12X1.75P
c3* <1 <11 <14 <19 <22 <35 <38
c4* 25 25 34 40 58 82 105
C5%s 30 30 50 70 110 114.3 180
c6* 4 4 5 5 10 12 10
c7* 48 48 60 90 130 175 190
c8* 14 14 15 18 35 24 29
c9* 99.5 104 121.5 164.5 205.5 252.5 324.5
c10* 8 8 10 11.5 21.5 28 30
c11* 69.5 69.5 81.5 107.5 124 164.5 193
W 6 8 8 8 12 12 12
X 60 45 45 45 30 30 30
Y 6 10 10 10 10 10 12
Z 60 36 36 36 36 36 30

4. C1 ~CIORAFHREDRERRZRYT, HERNRE “BENER" KENHERT.



it Bt R < G
| L D HE Cu,
OUTPUT PULLEY SIZE AT #
L2
Screw
. L
= ]
ﬂ:’:
&
14 ¢ =
AR
[ -
L \ A
EHRRTXBR Y [442:mn]
R SALO70 | SALO095 | SAL110 | SAL150 | SAL190 | SAL230 | SAL280
* SALRO70 | SALR095 | SALR110 | SALR150 | SALR190 | SALR230 | SALR280
L2 36 55.5 60.5 79 94 115 116
D3 42 61.5 78.5 110 142.5 179 216
D4n7 47.7 67.3 87.3 118.1 152. 8 190 229.2
D5n7 70 95 110 150 190 230 280
Screw M3X0.5P | M3X0.5P | MAX0.7P | M5X0.8P | M5X0.8P | M6X1P M6 X 1P
W 6 8 8 8 12 12 12
X 60 45 45 45 30 30 30
SALZYIBENSEHIRE
] % B | BER | SALO70 | SAL095 | SAL110 | SAL150 | SAL190 | SAL230 | SAL280
2 0.03 0.16 0. 61 3.25 9.21 28.98 | 69.61
3 0.03 0.14 0.48 2.74 7.54 23.67 | 54.37
4 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29 | 53.27
’ 5 0.03 0.13 0.45 2.65 7.25 22.75 | 51.72
6 0.03 0.13 0.45 2. 62 7.14 22.48 | 50.97
7 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.58 7.07 22.59 | 50.84
8 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.04 22.53 | 50.63
9 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51 | 50.56
10 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
15 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
BRARE, Kg. cm? 20 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.7 7.42 23.29
25 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
30 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
35 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
2 40 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
45 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.47 2.71 7.42 23.29
50 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
60 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
70 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
80 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
90 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.44 2.57 7.03 22.51
SALRRSIRENE IR E
iR il BEW | SALRO70 | SALR095 | SALR110 | SALR150 | SALR190 | SALR230 | SALR280
, 2~9 0.09 0.35 2.25 6.84 23.4 68.9 135. 4
10 - 0.07 1.87 6.25 21.8 65.6 119.8
EHRE, Kg. om? 10 0.09 - — — — - -
2 15~90 | 0.09 0.09 0.35 2.25 6.84 23.4 68.9
90~180| — - 0. 31 1.87 6.25 21.8 65. 6




| |
r__J _______________ T:f___________::;_L ____________ 1 |
RENEE ! BR: \ |
| n PO: BREBLR ||
| SALO70/SAL095/SAL110 i PR i
| SALISO/SHLI90/SHL230/5HL280 n P N
- _ oy -___ - 4
| |
IV T T
| WIEL: Lo By |
| E%:2,3,4,567,89 ] TGRS |
R 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 70, 80,90 | |
b O J

HEAEHI: SAL095-009-P1/SIEMENS 1FT6 041-4AF71

SALR 2751

SALR070 -

|
s . 1 |
Ak |
PO: BREER ||
PI:REER Lo
P2 AR N
____________________________ 4
|

r-r-r————"~>"F"~—>""™>"—"/—"—/7"—/7"—7"7"7/"7"— _,____I

|
S |

B R
| AENBS. n
I SALR070/SALR095/SALR110 I : I
: SALR150/SALR190/SALR230/SALR280 : | :

|
L L

|
r——""""""""™""""™""/"™"/""/7""™— L !
| |
| ﬁﬁth |
I i:ﬁ- 2| 3! 4l 5l 6! 7! 8! 9! 10 I
| WA 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 70, 80, |
: 90, 100, 120, 140, 160, 180
- _

D8

B IE . SALRO70-010-P1/SIEMENS 1FT5 034-0AF71




SAL

THRERRER (Y, AELi=2~9)
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=2~9)

Fs FHhEM Fs FHEM Fs FHhaM
1 AN REE 12 WE:2 23 W o
inner hexagon screw 0-ring bearing
2 o B 13 WMAMNEE 24 o
spring washer circlip for shaft oil seal
3 MAZE=Z 14 LR R 25 By 4E
input flange circlip for hole thread locking collar
, |PAAYERERS (5 |TEE 2
hexagon socket set screw planet gear
5 WMABEE 16 RS H & 27
input shaft clamp sleeve needle bearing
AN RE TERH
6 inn/er hexagon screw 17 p-JI-aEnet shaft 28
oW B
7 pin 18 washer 29
ARRH TERE
8 sun gear shaft 19 pjl-anet carrier 30
W& W&
9 bearing 20 bearing 31
0B il
10 0-ring 21 oil seal 32
LR A i B
11 circlip for hole 22 ring gear 33




SAL

FTHBIEE KRR U, BiEEE =107~ 90) Ve
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=10~90) )ﬁ;

Fs FHEM Fs FHEM Fs FHEM
| |RAREE 6 |EEEE 3 | KRR
inner hexagon screw spring washer sun gear shaft
, |Bt2E 7| PR 5 (W%
spring washer intermediate plate bearing
5 [BARE 15 |AKARA 43 |0EE
input flange inner hexagon screw 0-ring
4 |RARTREERA g |EEEE YLK
hexagon socket set screw spring washer oil seal
inner hexagon screw one inner gear ring circlip for hole
s |BAERE ) |HE % |TEER
input shaft clamp sleeve beﬁrng %Zﬁ;éﬁr
0& [ pi
7 pin 22 0-ring 37 needle bearing
g | AEEH )y |HAXEERE g |TERH
sun gear shaft circlip for shaft planet ghaft
o |AABEEE 2 | AAREEE 3 |B
circlip for hole %i_rsc!ﬁi%%for hole yfsh;éag
10 bearing 25 plfnet gear 40 ;?I-;Enet carrier
1o | 26 | RSTHE i |REE
0-ring needle bearing ring gear
1, |ARREEE )7 |TERH PEELE:
clgléclp for hole ;at shaft ;;ar%ng
0 & & e
13 0-ring 28 washer 43 oil :seal
14 |HAREERE 29 |ERE u  |BAAE
circlip for shaft planet carrier thread locking collar
15 mlgrﬂhgfgon screw 30 pin 45




SALR

FHBRIEE BT (BT, BuREi=2~10)
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (1-STAGE, RATIO i=2~10)

¥
Fs EHhahn Fs FHhAEN Fs EHhak
| ARREE 14 |BAEER )7 |AREENE
inner hexagon screw input bevel gear circlip for hole
y) ﬁﬁﬂg 15 mﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ 28 TEAR
spring washer circlip for shaft planet gear
W INE 16 |EHEE 29 |TERH
input flange needle bearing planet shaft
4 % 17 |RARRT 30 |RANE
elastic jacketed inner _hexagon screw needle bearing
5 A 18 EHEE 31 BB
input shaft spring washer washer
PLGLLES b 1 |EmE 37 M %
inner_hexagon head screw e|bow bend bearing
thread locking collar circlip for shaft 0-ring
K ) |BEEER 34 | 8
oil seal output bevel gear oil seal
o |RARYEEEET ) T E 35 |REHE
hexagon socket set screw flat key ring gear
10 |DaRRd 23 |BX, 36 |f
inner _hexagon screw bearin bearing
11 2] ;S 24 -f'l_ﬂ .ﬁﬁ 37 }EH #
bearing circlip for hole oil seal
1) AABEEE o5 | KREH 3 |HEEE
circlip for shaft §ygagear shaft thread locking collar
13 flat key 26 H:ﬁfg%arrier 39




SALR

FHBIEE R BTR (N, BiEELi=15~ 180)
EXPLODED VIEW & NAME OF PARTS (2-STAGE, RATIO i=15~180)

THEH

= = = = =
Fg F2 FEHEMH FE EHEM
| |AAREE g |EREX 57 |FERE
inner hexagon screw e|bow bend planet carrier
, |[BtZE 0 |BABEEE B
spring washer circlip for shaft pin
s [BAEE ) |BEEER 39 |XEEHE
input flange output bevel gear sun gear shaft
4 |AABRREERS ;y |FE 0 | RARERE
hexagon socket set screw flat key circlip for hole
T BT 2y |B A& 4 |GEER
inner hexagon head screw bearing planet gear
s |RuBE oy | LAREEE 1 | ERRE
thread locking collar circlip for hole needle bearing
;B # 25 | KERH 13 |FERH
oil seal sun gear shaft planet shaft
8 WAEEARE 26 A 34T 44 B
circlip for shaft inner hexagon screw washer
inner hexagon screw spring washer 0-ring
0 |BEXE s |-BREE w6 | TERE
elastic jacketed geﬁ‘!nner gear ring ;ﬁ!an;;t carrier
11 bearing 29 b(zring 41 bearing
0 3
12 input shaft 30 0-ring 48 fﬁlizeal
P | | RAEERE PERLEL
flat key circlip for shaft ring gear
4 |MABER 3, |ARAEEE s |B A&
input bevel gear c_|rc||p for hole bearing
5 |HAEEAE 33 |TEER 51 | B H
circlip for shaft planet gear o0il seal
needle bearing washer thread locking collar
7 |ARERY 35 |RARE 53
inner hxagon screw ?;eegle bearing
18 g;&ln% asher 36 Haineﬁg?haft o4




é :}\I\l JL

YL

=1 YN

TAIZHOU STHAI MACHINERY CO.,LTD




SAF &% TERIEE SAER% TR MiERS
SAF series planetary SAE series planetary
gearboxes gearboxes

SKMZ 51| 3 dh i 5 48 7§ PCZ 51| ik 32 it i 4l B3R R

SKM series hyperboloid PCseries helical Mico AC helical geared motor
geared speed reducer geared motor

SRCHiE &R SRC=RiE5H
SRC helical motor gearbox Three stage SRC helical gearbox

SRCE 55 G3&RJE A

SRC series helical gearbox G3 Series helical geared motor

PCERVIRI UDLEZRVER 4 36
PC with RV worm gearbox UDL with RV worm gearbox




et HEHmARYE

TAIZHOU SIHAI MACHINERY CO., LTD.

otk NI E eI IXERRER5285
Add: Cuai Huan Road, Jiaojiang District,
Taizhou City, Zhejiang Province, China
FEiE(Tel): 0086-576-89081780 88881278
{£E(Fax): 0086-576-88887775
http://www.tzsihai.com
E-mial:sihai@tzsihai.com
BR%R(Postoode): 318000




	11-.pdf
	22-.pdf
	33-.pdf
	0.pdf
	0-1.pdf
	1.pdf
	2.pdf
	3.pdf
	4.pdf
	5.pdf
	6.pdf
	7.pdf
	8.pdf
	9.pdf
	10.pdf
	11.pdf
	12.pdf
	13.pdf
	14.pdf
	15.pdf
	16.pdf
	17.pdf
	18.pdf
	19.pdf
	20.pdf
	21.pdf
	22.pdf
	23.pdf
	24.pdf
	25.pdf
	26.pdf
	27.pdf
	28.pdf
	29.pdf
	30.pdf
	31.pdf
	32.pdf
	33.pdf
	34.pdf
	35.pdf
	36.pdf
	37.pdf
	38.pdf
	39.pdf
	40.pdf
	41.pdf
	42.pdf
	43.pdf
	44.pdf
	45.pdf
	46.pdf
	47.pdf
	48.pdf
	49.pdf
	50.pdf
	51.pdf
	52.pdf
	53.pdf
	54.pdf
	55.pdf
	56.pdf
	57.pdf
	58.pdf
	59.pdf
	60.pdf
	44-.pdf

